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1 2231 marketing leaders at U.S.-fmofit companies; 260 responded for a 11.7% respons® gat2% of respondents are \l&el or above.
1 The survey was in the field from Septembets}

Survey Reports

1 The Topline Reporbffers an aggregate view of survey results.
1 The Highlights and Insights Repathares key survey metrics, trends, and insights over time.
1 The Firm and Industry Breakout Repdisplays survey results by sectors, headcount, and sales.

Overview of The CMO Survey

1 Mission: To collect and disseminate the opinions of marketing leaders in order to predict the future of markets, tricl exadéence, and
improve the value of marketing in organizations and society.

1 Administration: Founded in 2008, The CMO Survey is administered twice a year. Questions repeat to observe trends a/aetime an
guestions are added to tap into marketnegds. The survey is an objective source of information about marketing ane&camuorercial
service dedicated to improving the field of marketing.

T Sponsors: Deloitte LLP, Duke Universityods Fuq ' Bponssrsdumport TheeCMOB u s
Survey with intellectual and financial resources. Survey data and participant lists are held in confidence and notrskareeygponsors or

any other parties.
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are you more or less optimistic about the U.S. economy compared to last quarter?

N=235 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
3=More 87 28 26 21 12 27 25 16 10 5 38 48
37.0% 39.4% 38.8% 29.6% 46.2% 32.9% 35.7% 37.2% 47.6% 45.5% 37.3% 36.4%
2=No Change 79 16 23 30 10 29 27 12 6 3 32 47
33.6% 22.5% 34.3% 42.3% 38.5% 35.4% 38.6% 27.9% 28.6% 27.3% 31.4% 35.6%
c a
1=Less 69 27 18 20 4 26 18 15 5 3 32 37
29.4% 38.0% 26.9% 28.2% 15.4% 31.7% 25.7% 34.9% 23.8% 27.3% 31.4% 28.0%
d a
Mean 2.08 2.01 212 2.01 2.31 2.01 2.1C 2.02 2.24 2.18 2.0€ 2.08

Significance Tests Betwe&olumns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are you more or less optimistic about the U.S. economy compared to last quarter?

N=235 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
3=More 12 4 7 1 3 3 8 5 6 0 7 3 15 2 11
57.1% 44.4% 23.3% 12.5% 42.9% 33.3% 42.1% 23.8% 27.3% 0.0% 41.2% 42.9% 44.1% 25.0% 52.4%
cdh ac a a [
2=No Change 7 2 10 6 3 3 3 11 8 1 6 2 9 2 6
33.3% 22.2% 33.3% 75.0% 42.9% 33.3% 15.8% 52.4% 36.4% 50.0% 35.3% 28.6% 26.5% 25.0% 28.6%
d d bcGmc Dh g d d
1=Less 2 3 13 1 1 3 8 5 8 1 4 2 10 4 4
9.5% 33.3% 43.3% 12.5% 14.3% 33.3% 42.1% 23.8% 36.4% 50.0% 23.5% 28.6% 29.4% 50.0% 19.0%
cgin a a a a
Mean 2.48 211 1.8C 2.0C 2.2¢ 2.0C 2.0C 2.0C 1.91 1.5C 2.18 2.14 2.15 1.7 2.32
Chin Ao a a a c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are you more or less optimistic about the U.S. economy compared to last quarger

N=235 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
3=More 11 8 10 10 6 22 18 11 7 16 6 7 10 9 21
42.3% 40.0% 33.3% 27.0% 37.5% 32.8% 48.6% 34.4% 41.2% 37.2% 35.3% 30.4% 47.6% 37.5% 36.2%
2=No Change 7 5 6 14 8 29 10 10 3 12 5 11 7 9 22
26.9% 25.0% 20.0% 37.8% 50.0% 43.3% 27.0% 31.3% 17.6% 27.9% 29.4% 47.8% 33.3% 37.5% 37.9%
ef c c
1=Less 8 7 14 13 2 16 9 11 7 15 6 5 4 6 15
30.8% 35.0% 46.7% 35.1% 12.5% 23.9% 24.3% 34.4% 41.2% 34.9% 35.3% 21.7% 19.0% 25.0% 25.9%
ef c [«
Mean 2.12 2.0 1.87 1.92 2.2 2.0¢ 2.24 2.0C 2.0C 2.02 2.0C 2.0¢ 2.2¢ 2.13 2.1C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Rate your optimism about the U.S. economy on a scale from1@0 with 0 being the least optimistic.

Total Primary Economic Sector PercenOnline Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
N 23¢ 71 67 71 2t 82 6¢ 42 21 11 101 132
Mean 63.71 63.52 63.0¢ 63.6¢ 66.7: 64.2: 62.7¢ 65.9( 58.1¢ 70.7¢ 63.0¢ 64.2:
SD 17.5¢ 17.8¢ 17.71 17.6% 16.4: 17.8: 17.4¢ 16.9¢ 20.3¢ 12.4¢ 18.17 17.11

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Rate your optimism about the U.S. economy on a scale fromyID0 with 0 being the least optimistic.

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 21 9 3C 8 7 9 18 21 22 2 17 7 34 8 21
Mean 65.7¢ 66.1. 56.81 68.5: 60.1¢ 69.4¢ 61.9¢ 65.07 64.5¢ 57.5( 67.1¢ 61.1« 65.5¢ 55.0( 66.2¢
SD 15.4¢ 15.9¢ 19.4¢ 21.1° 19.4¢€ 17.7¢ 15.1¢ 18.9¢ 18.8( 31.8: 20.8¢ 16.1: 16.6¢ 11.6¢ 14.5%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Rate your optimism about the U.S. economy on a scale from1@0 with 0 being the least optimistic.

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999  $1.9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 2€ 2C 3C 37 16 6€ 37 32 17 43 17 23 21 24 57
Mean 65.2¢ 66.7¢ 60.4: 59.7¢ 71.18 62.8¢ 65.6- 63.17 65.8¢ 64.2( 62.6¢ 58.9: 64.17 66.0¢ 64.32
SD 18.2¢ 17.6¢ 20.2¢ 17.43 15.2¢ 17.4¢ 15.4¢ 18.4¢ 15.7¢ 19.8¢ 19.02 18.97 19.6¢ 14.5¢ 15.4]
€ d

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are current inflationary pressures impacting marketing spending levels in your company?

N=234 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B

Yes, inflationary
pressures are

increasing
marketing spending 37 12 11 10 4 13 10 6 5 3 17 20
levels 15.8% 16.9% 16.7% 14.1% 15.4% 15.9% 14.5% 14.0% 23.8% 27.3% 16.8% 15.2%

Yes, inflationary
pressures are

decreasing
marketing spending 114 34 28 40 12 33 39 28 5 5 53 60
levels 48.7% 47.9% 42.4% 56.3% 46.2% 40.2% 56.5% 65.1% 23.8% 45.5% 52.5% 45.5%
bC ad AD bC
No 83 25 27 21 10 36 20 9 11 3 31 52
35.5% 35.2% 40.9% 29.6% 38.5% 43.9% 29.0% 20.9% 52.4% 27.3% 30.7% 39.4%
c ad c

Significance Tests Betwedplumns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are current inflationary pressures impacting marketing spending levels in your company?

N=234 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

Yes, inflationary
pressures are

increasing

marketing spending 8 1 4 2 0 3 4 1 3 0 1 2 3 1 4

levels 38.1% 11.1% 13.3% 25.0% 0.0% 33.3% 21.1% 4.8% 13.6% 0.0% 6.3% 28.6% 8.8% 12.5% 19.0%
chkm a h af a a

Yes, inflationary

pressures are

decreasing

marketing spending 5 7 20 3 2 5 11 11 9 2 6 3 16 4 10

levels 23.8% 77.8% 66.7% 37.5% 28.6% 55.6% 57.9% 52.4% 40.9% 100.0% 37.5% 42.9% 47.1% 50.0% 47.6%
BCgj A A a a

No 8 1 6 3 5 1 4 9 10 0 9 2 15 3 7
38.1% 11.1% 20.0% 37.5% 71.4% 11.1% 21.1% 42.9% 45.5% 0.0% 56.3% 28.6% 44.1% 37.5% 33.3%

ek ekm bcfg ek ek bcfg c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 1: Macroeconomic Forecasts

Are current inflationary pressures impacting marketing spending levels in your company?

N=234 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26:99  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Yes, inflationary
pressures are

increasing
marketing spending 4 3 2 6 2 14 6 5 3 10 1 4 4 1 9
levels 15.4% 15.0% 6.7% 16.2% 12.5% 21.2% 16.2% 15.6% 17.6% 23.3% 5.9% 17.4% 19.0% 4.3% 15.5%

Yes,inflationary
pressures are

decreasing

marketing spending 10 10 19 19 10 28 18 13 7 22 11 10 9 11 31
levels 38.5% 50.0% 63.3% 51.4% 62.5% 42.4% 48.6% 40.6% 41.2% 51.2% 64.7% 43.5% 42.9% 47.8% 53.4%
No 12 7 9 12 4 24 13 14 7 11 5 9 8 11 18

46.2% 35.0% 30.0% 32.4% 25.0% 36.4% 35.1% 43.8% 41.2% 25.6% 29.4% 39.1% 38.1% 47.8% 31.0%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's overall budget?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 13cC 42 40 3t 12 52 37 2C 11 8 5€ 74
Mean 10.1( 8.6€ 9.9t 12.2% 9.5t 8.3¢ 10.2( 8.6¢ 19.8¢ 12.3¢ 8.77 11.17
SD 8.5¢ 7.5 8.6( 9.5¢ 8.41 7.2] 9.07 8.47 8.04 7.2% 7.97 8.81

D D D ABC

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's overall budget?

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

N 11 5 12 4 7 7 1C 12 12 2 1C 5 19 3 9
Mean 11.1¢ 13.8: 18.0¢ 11.2¢ 14.5¢ 3.2] 9.31 8.21 6.67 10.2¢ 11.0¢ 9.8z 9.1¢ 11.67 5.4¢
SD 7.2¢ 11.6¢ 11.4¢ 7.8C 9.1C 2.5¢ 9.41 6.0% 7.8¢ 6.7¢ 8.52 11.61 5.9¢ 11.9¢ 3.7¢
fo f FhIMO f Fo abCdEjkn c C f f Cf aCe

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p.12

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's overall budget?

Sales Revenue

Number ofEmployees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 21 14 2C 22 9 3C 14 25 15 25 9 15 1C 11 20
Mean 14.4¢ 9.62 9.2¢ 7.9:2 9.8€ 9.3t 10.3d 15.3¢ 10.41 9.1€ 9.42 6.41 5.2z 11.1¢€ 9.3¢
SD 8.82 7.4C 6.5¢ 4.9¢ 11.4¢ 9.3¢ 11.31 9.0C 6.7¢ 6.84 6.0t 7.6C 6.0C 11.3¢ 9.7¢4
cD a A CEFt A A A a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Marketing expenses account for what percent of your company's revenues?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 13t 43 41 37 14 52 41 21 12 8 61 74
Mean 7.7C 6.12 6.1¢ 10.1¢ 10.3¢ 7.8¢ 8.0t 2.8¢ 14.8¢ 7.6% 4.2% 10.5¢
SD 11.0¢ 8.0¢ 11.2¢ 12.6¢ 13.2¢ 11.0¢ 11.72 2.6C 16.6¢ 6.5¢ 5.0¢ 13.6(
o aDE C C B A

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Rejdrall 2024, p.14
]
(]

® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Marketing expenses account for whapercent of your company's revenues?

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

N 11 6 14 3 7 8 11 11 12 2 1C 6 18 4 11
Mean 4.9¢ 9.6¢ 12.0¢ 19.1° 12.2( 2.0¢ 4.91 6.9¢ 4.4¢ 6.7t 412 13.3¢ 9.3t 16.72 3.7
SD 6.1Z 17.3¢ 12.4¢ 22.5¢ 14.4¢ 2.5¢ 5.9¢ 7.3¢ 12.01 7.4z2 3.6t 19.9t 10.3¢ 19.3% 4.2C
fo fko cc d 0 cdr

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



® Topic 2:

Marketing Budgets

Marketing expensesaccount for what percent of your company's revenues?

Sales Revenue

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p.15

Number of Employees

<$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 2C 14 1¢ 22 11 34 15 24 15 25 1C 15 11 11 24
Mean 16.8: 9.57 6.7¢ 6.5C 4,9t 5.6¢ 3.3¢ 17.81 7.0C 7.72 6.1t 3.0C 3.3t 3.82 5.3t
SD 18.8¢ 8.92 6.01 9.6¢ 4,9t 9.6¢ 5.0¢ 18.11 5.0C 9.44 5.11 3.4t 4,02 6.04 9.6(
cdFc¢ g a a A ak bcEfgk ae a Ab a a A

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01



® Topic 2:

Marketing Budgets

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refjdrall 2024, p.16

Compared to your company's R&D budget, what is the size of youwwompany's marketing budget?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 13¢ 44 41 4C 14 52 44 22 12 8 63 7€
Mean -9.8¢ -33.8¢ -11.71 12.2¢ 7.5C -20.57 -9.0¢ 1.14 13.3¢ -8.7¢ -22.8¢ 0.8¢
SD 49.71 43.3¢ 46.4% 46.4¢ 56.3: 46.5¢ 48.7( 53.1¢ 56.7¢ 49.41 44.5; 51.5¢
Median -15.0( -50.0¢ -10.0¢ 20.0( 30.0( -30.0( 0.0C 5.0C 50.0( 0.0c -30.0C 0.0C
bCD ac Ab A d a B A

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the R&D budget is x% larger than the marketing budget and positive numbers tmeamattkating budget is x% larger than the R&D budget.
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Compared to your company's R&D budget, what is the size of your company's marketing budgét?

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 11 6 1t 4 7 8 1C 11 14 2 11 6 19 4 11
Mean 3.1¢ -20.0( 42.0( 10.0¢ -28.5% -21.2¢ -12.5( -40.0( -32.8¢ 0.0C 9.0¢ 2415 -47.37 -37.5( 21.8:
SD 51.7¢ 55.5( 30.0¢ 49.6 31.3% 52.2: 51.81 31.3( 50.3( 98.9¢ 43.9: 49.8¢ 19.9¢ 37.7¢ 41.9]
Median 2.5( -40.0( 55.0( 20.0( -15.0C -30.0( -20.0C -45.0( -50.0( 1.0C 0.0C 60.0C -50.0C -10.0C 30.0(
chM C aBEFGHIk hM Clo C Cm  aCdKLC CklO m cHiM eHiM ACDgjKLO Cc eHIMn
MN

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Uppeipsa8é:

*Negative numbers mean that the R&D budget is x% larger than the marketing budget and positive numbers mean that th&uckedeitinx% larger than the R&D budget.



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p.18

® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Compared to your company's R&D budget, what is the size of your company's marketing budget?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 21 14 2C 22 11 3€ 1t 25 15 26 1C 15 1C 13 25
Mean 12.8¢ -4.2¢ -20.0( -21.3¢ -5.4¢t -10.1¢ -19.3¢ 15.2( -16.0C -20.3¢ -5.0C -31.3¢ 12.0C -35.3¢ -5.0C
SD 49.9! 54.7:% 46.51 46.9: 38.57 55.0¢ 43.81 51.4¢ 40.67 52.1¢ 56.27 30.4¢ 52.4¢ 43.18 49.31
Median 0.0C 0.0C -30.0( -30.0( 0.0C -10.0( -17.5( 15.0C -20.0C -30.0C -30.0( -25.0( 30.0¢ -50.0C 2.5C
cc a a cEC a Af ec Af

Significance TestBetween Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the R&D budget is x% larger than the marketing budget and positive numbers mean that ti&uckeeitinx% larger than the R&D budget.
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

By what percent has your marketing spending changed in the prior 12 months?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government

Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
Overall 14z 44 46 37 1t 5€ 4C 22 13 8 63 7¢
marketing 5.8¢ 8.2¢ 5.67 5.52 -0.07 5.2] 3.77 5.27 9.22 14.0¢ 4.8° 6.64
spending 22.3!] 22.2 24.2¢ 23.2( 12.81 21.5¢ 20.4¢ 20.81 29.97 31.4¢ 18.2¢ 25.1¢
Digital 14z 44 46 37 1t 5€ 4C 22 13 8 63 7¢
marketing 11.07 14.0¢ 11.2( 8.8¢ 7.3C 11.9( 10.0¢ 9.5(C 9.62 16.2¢ 7.6(C 13.8¢
spending 24.4( 22.4( 24.3¢ 29.5¢ 15.4¢ 20.2¢ 24.01 27.8i 33.6¢ 34.6: 16.47 29.0¢

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

By what percent has your marketing spending changed in the prior 12 months?

Industry Sector

Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Mean Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
Overall 1z 6 14 5 7 7 11 12 1t 2 11 6 20 4 1C
marketing 6.57 6.4t 8.9t 1.8C 19.67 1.0t 12.11 212 5.3t -7.5C 7.2% 0.0C 7.04 15.0¢ -7.3C
spending 29.1¢f 11.8: 28.0¢ 6.0Z 29.2% 28.0( 20.6¢ 24.67 15.1% 3.5¢ 19.67 8.94 23.1Z 36.0¢ 16.32
o ] ec
Digital 1z 6 14 5 7 7 11 12 1t 2 11 6 20 4 1C
marketing 4.8% 5.9¢ 14.21 2.0C 31.4: 5.0C 16.3: 12.5( 14.5¢ -5.0C 3.3¢ -3.3¢ 16.8¢ 18.2¢ 5.0C
spending 21.3¢ 13.1f 31.5¢ 4.4 47.1¢ 14.4; 23.2¢ 18.5¢ 17.52 7.0% 4.1¢ 19.1¢ 31.4¢ 14.2¢ 27.8¢
n k iN dK

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

By what percent has your marketing spendinachanged in the prior 12 months?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees

Number

Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500-999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100- 500 1,006 2,500 5000

SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+

A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Overall 21 1t 2C 24 1C 3€ 1t 25 15 26 11 1€ 12 13 24

marketing 12.0¢ 4.2¢ 6.3¢ 10.7¢ -0.02 2.9¢ 0.7¢ 8.6 13.81% 8.82 13.4¢ 1.22 -3.2¢ 4.2% -0.3¢

spending 21.4¢ 34.5: 26.0¢ 24.6( 14.5] 18.2% 10.0¢ 19.9] 33.8( 25.92 27.8% 18.6¢ 15.9¢ 11.7C 16.3¢

Digital 21 1t 2C 24 1C 3€ 1t 25 15 26 11 1€ 12 13 24

marketing 15.4: 2.0C 14.4( 17.5¢ 3.3¢ 8.3¢€ 11.2¢ 10.0¢ 24.3: 9.8¢ 23.2¢ 12.3¢ 2.5C 11.1¢ 2.9C

spending 30.32 32.12 26.1¢ 23.3( 10.0¢ 22.4! 15.5( 23.7¢ 36.0C 16.2¢ 32.5% 13.2( 22.9] 18.3¢ 26.1:
h b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Relative to the prior 12months, by what percent do you expect your marketing budget to change in the next 12 months in each area. Be sure to
report the level and direction of the change (e.9-5%, 0%, 10%).

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Governrant
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Digital 131 43 38 37 3 52 37 2C 11 8 5¢ 72
marketing 12.6¢ 14.08 13.9¢ 10.7( 9.81 12.5: 13.62 12.4( 14.0¢ 11.0C 11.2¢ 13.7¢
spending 13.2¢ 12.0¢ 14.1¢ 14.1% 11.8¢ 13.02 13.0¢ 14.41 10.4¢ 18.7(¢ 11.9¢ 14.1%
Overall 13C 42 3¢ 3t 14 52 38 18 12 8 6C 7C
marketing 8.5¢ 9.3¢ 10.5¢ 7.45 3.4¢ 7.81 9.5] 4.7¢ 13.5¢ 12.57 7.8¢ 9.27
spending 13.6¢ 16.3( 14.31 11.02 7.2C 14.5] 13.7¢ 9.1¢ 13.9¢ 16.52 14.0¢ 13.3¢
d c
New product 12C 40 36 34 1C 45 37 1€ 11 7 54 6€
introductions 8.0t 11.9¢ 4.4z 7.71 6.71 7.6: 11.0¢ 5.2¢ 7.5¢5 5.0C 6.21 9.57
13.0( 13.9% 8.17 14.6: 14.9% 12.3¢ 14.1% 10.0% 18.2( 8.6¢€ 11.5¢ 13.9¢
B A
Brand building 127 42 37 3t 3 4¢ 37 2C 12 7 5€ 71
7.0z 9.5¢ 6.2¢ 5.6¢ 4.71 5.07 9.3¢ 4.4C 11.42 10.8i 4.2¢ 9.1¢
11.8¢ 12.2¢ 12.1¢ 11.0¢ 11.8¢ 9.6( 14.11 8.5(C 13.9¢ 16.0C 10.2¢ 12.6¢
b a
Customer 122 40 36 34 12 4E 3€ 1¢ 13 7 5t 67
relationship 6.9C 8.1¢ 6.14 6.8t 5.0C 6.62 6.81 8.1( 9.6(C 3.57 6.3¢€ 7.3¢
management 8.61 8.6t 8.8¢ 9.2¢ 5.6¢ 8.2t 7.9¢ 10.9¢ 9.5¢ 4.7¢ 8.3¢ 8.87
Customer 121 40 35 3E K| 4€ 3E 1¢ 12 7 52 6S
experience 5.5¢ 7.84 3.7¢ 5.7t 3.0¢ 5.4t 6.4z 4.5¢ 6.5% 4.2¢ 5.87 5.37
spending 8.52 9.24 7.3€ 9.12 6.32 8.71 9.1¢ 7.51 9.2¢ 7.87 8.4¢ 8.61
b a
New service 11¢€ 38 35 3z 11 44 3t 17 11 7 51 65
introductions 4.27 4.07 7.51 1.5¢ 2.4k 5.6¢ 4.15 1.4% 2.3€ 7.14 3.2% 5.0t
7.6¢€ 7.9¢ 9.3t 4.65 3.3¢ 8.67 7.5C 5.2t 3.3¢ 10.7¢ 6.8¢€ 8.1¢
C B
Traditional 124 40 37 34 12 4€ 37 1€ 12 7 5€ 68
advertising 0.7¢ 2.2¢€ -1.64 2.41 -1.0¢ -0.6¢ 1.4¢ -0.8: 2.9z 7.8€ -0.5: 1.87
spending 10.7% 11.4¢ 8.9: 11.5¢ 10.8¢ 11.52 12.0% 7.52 7.2z 10.7¢ 9.1¢ 11.8¢
€ c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Relative to the prior 12 months, by what percent do you expect your marketing budget to changethe next 12 months in each area. Be sure to
report the level and direction of the change (e.9-5%, 0%, 10%).

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech

Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail

SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Digital 11 5 14 3 7 6 11 12 14 2 9 5 20 4 8
marketing 13.9] 8.8( 15.3¢ 20.0( 9.7z 5.0C 12.3: 16.0¢ 14.1¢ 2.5C 3.2 8.7¢ 13.1¢ 20.7¢ 17.2¢
spending 9.9C 8.7( 13.0¢ 20.0( 20.8( 10.0( 14.2¢ 12.1¢ 11.1¢ 3.5¢ 3.7¢C 20.8¢ 12.72 19.2¢ 15.2¢
K k k K k AcdHimnc k k k
Overall 11 5 13 3 7 6 11 12 13 2 1C 5 20 4 8
marketing 10.9¢ 4.6( 11.51 8.3¢ 8.57 -4.7¢ 9.6¢ 11.47 6.92 0.0C 10.3( 10.6( 8.7¢ 6.1% 9.7
spending 15.01 4.5¢ 13.32 10.41 10.2¢ 13.5¢ 13.52 13.61 7.51 7.07 13.6¢ 14.9¢ 14.8¢ 27.8¢ 18.7¢
f chi f f
New product 8 5 14 2 7 6 9 11 3 2 8 5 18 4 8
introductions 5.0C 13.4: 8.2¢ 2.5(C 5.2¢ 0.8:¢ 9.12 10.6¢ 10.3¢ 0.0cC 2.3¢ 4.0C 11.62 14.7% 6.8¢
9.2¢ 19.7¢ 17.0¢ 3.5¢ 8.5(C 4.92 15.7¢ 15.0% 11.2% 0.0cC 5.2¢ 8.94 13.92 21.9% 11.0C
Brand building 9 5 14 4 7 6 1C 11 14 2 9 5 19 4 8
12.7¢ 4.4C 11.6¢ 6.2t 13.1¢ -5.0¢ 2.3( 1.3¢ 10.0¢ 0.0c 2.5¢ 11.0C 7.47 12.7% 6.8¢
14.3% 6.27 13.51] 11.0¢ 15.9¢ 10.1¢ 8.9z 7.1C 13.7% 7.07 3.4i 17.4¢ 7.24 19.4¢ 11.9:¢
fh fh fh aceiV acen f Fh
Customer 8 5 14 4 7 6 9 11 3 2 8 5 18 4 8
relationship 6.5C 4.0C 7.5C 3.7t 2.8¢ 4.17 5.3¢ 6.3¢€ 10.9¢ 2.5C 3.8¢ 8.0C 7.61 8.2t 12.2¢
management 8.9¢ 6.52 10.1¢ 4.7¢ 7.5¢€ 9.17 8.8¢ 8.6¢ 9.92 3.5¢ 7.3¢ 8.37 8.1¢ 6.2¢ 10.2(
Customer 9 5 13 4 7 6 1C 1C 13 2 7 5 18 4 8
experience 7.3¢ 2.0C 5.71 3.7t 4.0¢ 1.67 6.7¢ 5.8¢ 7.31 5.0C 1.0C 4.0C 6.7¢ 14.1( 4.3¢
spending 10.31 2.7¢ 8.6z 4.7¢ 10.7: 7.5% 10.7¢ 9.22 9.71 0.0C 1.91 6.52 9.0C 12.5¢ 4.9¢
n k
New service 8 5 13 3 7 6 9 1C 2 2 7 5 17 4 7
introductions 5.62 3.0C 1.92 3.3¢ 3.71 7.5C 6.7t 5.8¢ 3.4¢€ 0.0cC 3.4:2 6.0C 5.04 1.2t 2.8¢€
9.0¢ 6.71 5.6(C 2.8¢ 9.3¢ 10.8¢ 9.82 9.0z 5.91 0.0cC 7.4¢€ 8.94 9.0¢ 2.5C 5.67
Traditional 9 5 13 3 7 6 1C 12 13 2 9 5 18 4 8
advertising 0.8¢ 2.2C 6.4¢ -1.67 0.0cC -9.7¢ -1.9C -2.0¢ 1.5¢ 2.5C 0.0cC 2.0C -0.07 10.4¢ 3.3t
spending 13.1% 4.1¢F 15.6¢ 2.8¢ 0.0C 13.3¢ 6.31 9.4( 7.4% 10.61 0.0C 4.47 11.8¢ 18.9: 14.8¢
f ci f

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Relative to the prior 12 months, by what percent do you expect your marketing budget to change in the next 12 months in eagla. Be sure to
report the level and direction of the change (e.9-5%, 0%, 10%).

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
Number
Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Digital 1€ 13 2C 24 1C 33 12 22 15 24 11 1€ 12 11 20
marketing 13.2¢ 18.3¢ 12.6¢ 11.7¢ 10.4C 13.5¢ 7.8¢ 13.6¢ 14.8i 13.6 8.4 15.3¢ 6.67 14.8: 11.22
spending 16.3% 18.8: 11.7: 11.5C 9.3( 13.52 8.1¢ 15.5( 13.41 12.81 8.0t 11.2: 9.8t 14.3( 15.97
f €
Overall 1€ 12 1¢ 24 1C 3z 12 21 15 24 11 1€ 12 11 20
marketing 10.2( 13.6( 8.9t 9.5t 7.8C 7.5z 2.5¢ 11.8i 6.11 10.2¢ 5.1¢ 13.2¢ 6.47 6.82 5.3
spending 11.8¢ 20.2¢ 13.31 14.8¢ 8.5% 14.4: 4.5¢ 13.7i 15.5¢ 16.0¢ 7.0¢ 14.41 15.12 11.8¢ 10.8(
g a
New product 17 13 17 2C 1C 3z 1C 2C 14 21 1C 15 12 11 17
introductions 9.9t 8.0¢ 9.3t 4.1 10.21 10.4¢ 1.5C 9.41 8.71 9.3¢ 5.0C 8.81 5.0C 12.2% 4.8:2
14.5¢ 18.6% 11.4: 7.32 14.7:2 14.0¢ 4.7 16.8: 10.71 15.7¢ 8.5( 12.1¢ 10.6¢ 11.0¢ 12.3¢
Brand building 1€ 14 17 23 1C 3z 12 21 13 24 11 1€ 12 11 19
7.4¢ 5.5¢ 4,52 8.1¢ 10.11 9.2¢ 1.4z 9.4¢ 3.1z 6.8¢ 7.91 9.7¢ 3.3¢ 6.3€ 7.0€
9.7t 15.7: 8.4( 11.4(C 14.01 13.3! 8.4: 11.6¢ 12.41 11.82 8.4¢ 12.22 8.8¢ 13.2¢ 14.3¢
Customer 1€ 1t 1€ 21 1C 31 1C 21 13 24 1C 15 12 10 17
relationship 6.8¢ 10.8( 6.44 6.81 6.0C 7.0¢ 3.0C 8.14 6.6(C 7.2¢ 9.0C 7.67 2.4¢ 7.0C 6.1¢
management 10.4: 10.37 7.2¢ 7.7¢ 5.6¢ 8.7( 8.2 10.27 9.9¢ 7.12 8.1(C 8.42 8.81 7.8¢ 8.57
Customer 1€ 13 1t 21 9 3z 12 2C 13 21 11 14 12 11 19
experience 4.2¢ 7.72 4.8C 6.6¢€ 2.5¢€ 7.0¢ 3.0¢ 6.8t 3.2 6.7t 6.67 3.81 2.7¢ 8.0C 5.6
spending 7.47 10.3¢ 8.4( 9.0C 3.5¢ 9.8t 5.8¢ 9.9¢ 6.7¢€ 8.9 8.01 7.9¢ 9.2¢ 9.9C 7.2¢
New service 17 13 1€ 2C 9 3C 1C 19 13 22 1C 14 11 10 17
introductions 5.0¢ 4.2¢ 5.2t 4,94 411 4.2¢ 0.5C 3.6¢ 8.1t 5.2z 4.0C 4.5t 1.3¢ 8.0¢ 0.2¢
8.4¢ 9.21 7.64 7.7¢ 7.72 8.0¢ 1.5¢ 6.6 10.0¢ 8.5¢ 5.6¢ 9.04 5.0t 9.6( 1.21
h H h h H aBcdC
Traditional 1€ 13 1€ 23 1C 31 12 2C 13 23 11 1€ 12 10 19
advertising 0.17 4.6€ 1.8¢ 2.1z 2.5C -0.0¢ -5.61 1.9¢ -0.3¢ 6.2t 2.7¢ -2.81 0.8¢ -2.8( -2.52
spending 1.2¢ 12.1¢ 12.8¢ 12.5¢ 4.2z 13.1% 5.6( 7.2C 13.1¢ 14.27 8.7t 8.7t 9.0 10.57 9.4t
eC g g aC AbdE el c c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

How do vour companyo0s budgets for customer acquisition and custo

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Onlin&ales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 14C 42 41 4z 1t 52 42 21 13 8 62 78
Mean -19.57 -11.6% -17.32 -27.7¢ -25.0( -16.4: -18.1¢ -12.3¢ -33.8¢ -38.7¢ -17.9¢ -20.8¢
SD 36.8( 42.1% 28.5¢ 38.8¢ 32.51 39.0¢ 27.47 47.8¢ 36.8¢ 30.97 37.01 36.8-
Median -10.0( 0.0C 0.0C -30.0( 0.0cC -5.0C 0.0C 0.0C -35.0( -40.0( -10.0( -10.0¢

Significance Tests Betwedplumns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the acquisition budget is x% larger than the retention budget and positive numbers meetettiantbeidget is X% larger than the acquisition budget.
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C
[ ]
® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets
How do vour companyds budgets for customer acquisition and
Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 11 5 1t 5 7 7 11 12 14 2 11 5 20 4 11
Mean -32.7¢ -10.0( -43.6% -14.0C -28.5% -32.8¢ -22.2% -19.1% 6.4% -35.0C -9.0¢ -12.0C -21.5C -15.0( -6.3¢€
SD 35.2¢ 28.2¢ 30.3¢ 31.3( 41.4( 51.81 35.5¢ 26.1( 37.3¢ 49.5( 35.0¢ 16.4¢ 38.7(C 43.5¢ 38.0z
Median -20.0( 0.0¢ -55.0( 0.0C -10.0C -45.0( -15.0( 0.0C 0.0C 1.0C 0.0C 0.0C -30.0C 0.0C 0.0C
i o bhlklo o aCn c c i c

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01

custo

*Negative numbers mean that the acquisition budget is x% larger than the retention budget and positive numbersheeetetitadn budget is x% larger than the acquisition budget
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

How do vour companyo0s budgets for customer acquisition and custo

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 2C 1t 2C 24 1C 37 13 24 16 27 1C 15 12 13 23
Mean -6.0C -45.3¢ -21.7¢ -10.0( -37.5( -16.4¢ -19.2¢ -19.17 -18.7¢ -26.8¢ -35.0( -21.3¢ -17.5( -5.0C -13.4¢
SD 36.3¢ 36.4: 36.7¢ 39.8¢ 33.9¢ 32.8¢ 33.5¢ 33.61 48.4: 39.5( 39.7¢ 27.2% 40.2¢ 25.1% 36.2¢
Median 0.0C -55.0( 0.0cC 0.0cC -50.0¢ 0.0¢ -15.0( 0.0C 0.0C -30.0C -40.0( -10.0¢ -10.0¢ 0.0C 0.0C
Be ADF B a B g d

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the acquisition budget is x% larger thestehtion budget and positive numbers mean that the retention budget is x% larger than the acquisition bt



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p.28

® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

What percent of your marketing budget do you spend on social media? Now, 12 monthsyéars

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
...of your marketing 137 43 43 37 14 58 4C 18 12 8 59 78
budget do you currently 12.0% 7.91 10.62 18.62 11.9¢ 9.91 13.1¢ 14.1¢ 16.0C 8.5(C 10.1¢ 13.5C
spend on social media? 11.8¢ 8.2¢ 10.3¢ 13.4¢ 14.5¢ 10.6¢ 12.6¢ 14.0¢ 9.4t 7.62 9.6¢ 13.1¢
C C AB
...will you spend in the 13¢ 43 43 36 14 55 4C 18 12 8 59 77
next 12 months? 14.2¢ 10.3¢ 12.4¢ 20.9¢ 14.2¢ 11.7¢ 16.6¢ 15.7¢ 16.8:¢ 9.3¢ 12.77 15.3¢
13.67 11.1¢ 11.9¢ 15.1¢ 16.5¢ 12.0¢ 15.8¢ 15.4¢ 8.81 6.6 12.22 14.67
C C AB
...do you predict you 132 42 41 36 14 53 39 18 12 8 59 74
will spend in five years? 19.17 15.5% 17.4¢ 25.2¢ 18.8¢ 16.6¢ 22.4¢ 19.0¢ 19.42 15.0( 17.77 20.2(
15.6( 14.5% 13.6 16.4% 18.61 13.6¢ 18.9¢ 15.2¢ 11.0C 11.9¢ 14.2¢ 16.61
C c Ab

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

What percent of your marketing budget do you spend on social media? Now, fribnths, 5 years

Industry Sector

Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Mean Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
...of your marketing 12 4 14 4 7 7 11 12 15 2 11 5 2C 4 9
budget do you currently 9.5C 29.0¢ 27.9: 13.0( 15.17 13.57 7.41 7.5¢ 7.4C 10.0¢ 7.7¢ 13.4C 9.52 11.7¢ 9.5¢
spend on social media? 7.8¢ 18.2( 14.0¢ 14.47 14.7¢ 11.4¢ 5.82 7.67 7.3¢ 0.0C 7.4¢ 9.7¢ 12.1¢ 7.6¢ 7.11
BC AGHIKmoAfGHIKIMn o BC BC BC BC c bC c bC
@)
...will you spend in the 12 4 14 4 7 7 11 12 15 2 11 5 2C 4 8
next 12 months? 11.5¢ 32.5¢ 32.1¢ 13.0( 18.2¢ 14.0( 8.2t 10.42 10.3¢ 15.0( 8.7¢ 15.4( 10.91 14.5( 11.0(
8.6( 21.8¢ 15.9¢ 14.47 16.0¢ 11.12 4.2¢ 10.01 12.7¢ 7.07 7.7¢ 11.1( 14.1¢ 11.4¢ 7.2¢
bC aGhiKmcAdfGHIKIM o o BC bC bC BC o bC bC
@)
...do you predict you 11 4 14 4 7 6 11 12 14 2 11 5 2C 4 8
will spend in five years? 16.1¢ 47 .45 34.9¢ 14.2¢ 25.1¢ 16.67 14.8¢ 15.0¢ 13.7¢ 25.0C 11.0( 22.4( 15.2¢ 17.0C 20.0(
9.4(C 15.3% 18.7: 16.5( 15.0( 10.8( 8.9: 13.7 15.4¢ 21.21 9.3 16.7( 15.4% 8.52 11.0Z
BC AdeFGHIK AfGHIKM b bk Bc BC BC BC BCe BC b B
MnO

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

What percent of your marketing budgetdo you spend on social media? Now, 12 months, 5 years

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
Number
Mean <$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,506 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
...of your marketing 1¢ 14 21 28 9 37 13 24 15 28 9 16 12 13 23
budget do you currently 11.6¢ 11.6¢€ 8.6¢ 9.8:¢ 13.8( 13.8¢ 13.8¢ 15.1¢ 9.9C 9.17 9.5¢ 9.31 18.2¢ 12.71 12.67
spend on social media? 13.7¢ 13.72 6.62 9.72 13.9¢ 12.2¢ 12.4( 13.5¢ 9.1z 11.7¢ 8.2¢ 7.0z 15.4¢ 11.7¢ 12.8¢
f €
...will you spend in the 1¢ 14 21 23 9 3€ 13 24 15 28 9 16 1z 13 22
next12 months? 12.9% 13.8( 10.6( 11.7¢ 15.91 16.1¢ 17.45 17.3¢ 10.9C 11.6¢ 9.67 14.2¢ 20.01 15.3¢ 14.0¢
15.22 14.0% 8.3¢ 11.2: 15.61 13.92 17.22 15.3¢ 8.7¢ 13.7i 7.2¢ 13.2¢ 17.3¢ 13.3( 14.71
...do you predict you 1¢ 14 2C 23 9 3E 12 24 15 24 9 16 1z 12 21
will spend in five years? 16.1¢ 18.4: 16.67 14.4: 23.6( 21.6¢ 23.7(C 21.0¢ 14.6: 15.8¢ 14.11 19.6¢ 24.9¢ 24.5¢ 19.11
16.9¢ 14.0¢ 13.3¢ 12.6: 20.3¢ 14.6¢ 18.7¢ 17.91 9.3¢ 15.6% 15.12 15.7¢ 18.1¢ 14.2 15.5¢
g b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p.31

® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaerm brand building relative to short-term performance *

Total Primary Economi&ector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B

Current brand budget

N 13z 41 38 3¢ 3 5C 4C 2C 12 7 5E 77

Mear -18.8:¢ -10.9¢ -16.7¢ -27.0¢ -25.0( -7.5( -31.7¢ -10.5( -25.0( -37.1¢ -18.3¢ -19.1¢

SD 33.1¢ 37.1¢ 27.8¢ 31.3¢ 36.97 29.7¢ 29.97 41.2: 31.4¢ 22.8¢ 32.1¢ 34.0¢

Mediar -10.0( -5.0C -5.0C -25.0( -20.0( 0.0C -30.0( 0.0C -30.0¢ -30.0¢ -10.0( -10.0¢
c 3 Be Ac b a

Ideal brand budget

N 12: 40 36 3€ 11 51 3€ 1€ 11 5 52 71

Mear 0.8t 2.5C 6.67 -2.0¢ -14.5¢ 4.9( -7.5C 12.2: -1.82 -5.0C 1.3t 0.4¢

SD 28.6! 30.9¢ 225t 28.9% 33.2¢ 26.0¢ 28.1: 35.4] 25.6: 21.7¢ 25.3¢ 30.9¢

Mediar 0.0C 0.0C 0.0C 0.0C -5.0C 0.0C 0.0C 20.0( 0.0C 0.0cC 0.0C 0.0cC
d b h ac b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the skerim performance budget is x% larger than the {emm brand building budget and positive numbers mean that thedomgorand building
budget is x% larger than the shtetmbrandperformance budget.
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaerm brand building relative to short-term performance *

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

Current brand budget

N 1z 5 1€ 4 6 5 1C 11 1t 2 1C 5 18 4 9
Mear -25.0( -20.0( -25.31 -42.5( -6.67 -28.0( -5.0C -15.0( -0.67 -40.0C -19.0C -26.0C -18.8¢ -31.2¢ -26.6%
Sb 26.1! 46.9( 35.7¢ 29.8¢ 36.1¢ 21.6¢ 36.5] 27.2¢ 40.4¢ 42.4% 29.61 38.4% 29.0¢ 39.6¢ 28.7:
Mediar -30.0( 5.0C -5.0C -50.0( 0.0C -20.0( 5.0C 0.0C 0.0C 1.0C -20.0¢ -10.0C 0.0C -5.0C -20.0¢

Ideal brand budget

N 11 4 1t 4 5 5 1C 12 12 2 8 5 19 4 7
Mear -7.21 20.0( 0.67 -10.0¢ 8.0C 12.0( 3.0C -10.0( 14.1% -10.0¢ 6.2F 2.0C -4.7¢4 -12.5( 7.8¢
SD 29.7( 16.3¢ 33.0¢ 49.61 22.8( 33.4% 29.8:¢ 17.5¢ 41.2: 28.2¢ 14.0¢ 26.8: 29.1: 9.57 12.8¢
Mediar 0.0C 20.0( 0.0cC 0.0cC 10.0C 25.0( 10.0C 0.0C 30.0( 1.0C 10.0C 10.0C 0.0C -10.0( 5.0C
Hn Bka hn bkc hn

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the skerim performance budget is x% larger than the {emm brand building budget and positive numbers mean that thedamgorand building
budget is x% larger than the shtetmbrandperformance budget.
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

Indicate the percentage of your overall budget spent on loaerm brand building relative to short-term performance *

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Current brand budget
N 17 13 21 22 1C 3€ 12 22 15 25 11 13 11 13 22
Mear -8.82 -33.8¢ -21.4% -9.71 -3.0C -26.11 -16.67 -22.27 -19.67 -14.6( -5.4¢ -16.1¢ -22.7¢ -22.6¢ -23.6¢4
SD 38.2¢ 33.3( 30.01 35.61 29.1% 28.6! 35.5] 37.2¢ 36.47 31.8¢ 40.0¢ 27.2¢ 25.3¢ 27.5¢ 36.4¢
Mediar 0.0c¢ -50.0¢ 0.0C 0.0C 0.0C -20.0C -10.0( 0.0C -10.0¢ -7.5C 5.0C -10.0¢ -15.0¢ -10.0¢ -20.0(
€ bf €
Ideal brand budget
Mean 7.86 -5.38 -3.75 1.82 10.00 1.88 -2.00 -0.79 0.71 2.50 9.09 -4.00 -15.00 15.00 -1.11
SD 31.67 25.70 20.32 29.22 31.94 29.45 34.58 27.20 29.47 26.09 30.15 32.03 35.67 24.68 26.32
Median 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 10.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
€ c g f

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that the skerim performance budget is x% larger than the {@mm brand building budget and positive numbers mean that thedamgorand building
budget is x% larger than the shtetmbrandperformance budget.
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

When yearto-date profits are lower than expected, what percent of the time do company executives cut expenses versus work to grow regénue

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 13¢€ 42 40 4C 14 52 4C 21 12 8 6C 7€
Mean 5.81 0.0C 12.2¢ -0.2¢ 22.1¢ 10.9¢ 8.0C 9.52 -20.0C -15.0C 11.17 1.5¢
SD 53.3¢ 58.71 50.0¢ 52.8¢ 45.9¢ 56.7¢ 51.1( 59.5¢ 41.7¢ 38.13 57.11 50.1¢
Median 0.0C 0.0C 10.0C 0.0C 0.0cC 20.0( 10.0C 30.0( 0.0c -30.0¢ 0.0C 0.0c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

Negative numbers medhat growing revenues is the priority x% of the time while positive numbers mean that cutting expenses is the&pradtite time
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

When vearto-date profits are lower than expected, what percent of the time do compamxecutives cut expenses versus work to grow revenues?

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 1z 5 1t 4 7 6 1C 11 1t 2 1C 5 20 4 1C
Mean 5.0C -4.0C 8.0C -12.5( -18.5% 48.3: -7.0C -10.91 26.67 -30.0C 12.0C 24.0C 7.0C 20.0( -9.0C
SD 41.8¢ 61.8¢ 58.4¢ 33.0¢ 33.8¢ 58.1! 69.1: 51.47 60.32 28.2¢ 45.4] 28.81 47.8( 54.1¢ 69.51
Median 20.0( 20.0( 30.0( -10.0C 0.0C 80.0( 0.0C 0.0C 50.0( 1.0C 0.0C 25.0C 0.0C 0.0C 0.0C
fl el f e

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

Negative numbers mean that growing revenues is the priority x% of the time while positive numbers mean that cuttingsetkgepsestyx% of the time
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

When yearto-date profits are lower than expected, what percent of the time do company executives cut expenses versus work to grow regénue

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 1€ 14 2C 23 11 37 12 23 16 25 1C 15 12 13 22
Mean -27.2% 8.57 -3.5C 11.3( 21.8: 19.4¢ 0.8 -16.0¢ -10.6:% 13.2( -14.0( 15.3¢ 13.3¢ 18.4¢ 23.1¢
SD 35.7¢ 67.6¢ 52.4¢ 57.31 49.7¢ 50.4¢ 51.7¢ 43.3¢ 62.1% 58.0( 45.2¢ 59.51] 57.5¢ 37.6( 49.41
Median -20.0( 20.0( 10.0C 10.0C 40.0( 30.0( 0.0C 0.0C 10.0¢ 15.0C 0.0C 35.0C 20.0¢ 30.0¢ 30.0¢
dEF a A A gH a A

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

*Negative numbers mean that growing revenues is the priority x% of the time while positive numbers mean that cuttingstipeepgestyx% of the time
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

When yearto-date profits are lower than expected and the focus is on cutting expenses, how often do company executives cut marketing

expenses over other areas? (% of the time)

Total PrimaryEconomic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 12¢ 39 39 3€ 14 5C 37 1¢ 11 8 57 71
Mean 44.5¢ 49.4¢ 42.9¢ 43.67 37.8¢ 39.9( 48.9: 55.8¢ 28.1¢ 47.5( 50.3¢ 39.9¢
SD 37.1¢ 37.57 39.7¢ 35.5! 34.57 38.6¢ 32.9¢ 37.3¢ 36.4¢ 41.2¢ 36.8! 36.9¢
Median 40.0( 50.0( 32.5( 50.0( 25.0( 30.0( 50.0( 50.0( 17.5( 50.0( 50.0( 27.5(

SignificanceTests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

When vearto-date profits are lower than expected and the focus is on cutting expenses, how often do company executivasarketing
expenses over other areas? (% of the time)

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
N 12 5 13 4 7 6 8 11 14 2 1C 5 20 4 7
Mean 31.63 24.4( 70.3¢ 18.7¢ 30.71 45.0( 31.2¢ 37.2 68.21 70.0( 43.0( 31.0¢ 47.0C 37.5( 42.8¢
SD 32.1¢ 31.41 33.4¢ 10.31 41.8¢ 37.6¢ 25.4¢ 37.4¢ 37.1¢ 28.2¢ 41.91 30.9C 38.61 35.0( 41.62
Median 25.0( 21.0( 85.0( 25.0( 17.5( 40.0( 40.0( 45.0( 90.0( 1.0C 30.0( 35.0C 50.0C 50.0( 55.0(
Ci ci  AbDegh Cij ci ci c abde: d c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 2: Marketing Budgets

When vearto-date profits are lower than expected and the focus is on cutting expenses, how oftencompany executives cut marketing
expenses over other areas? (% of the time)

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 1€ 12 18 21 11 3t 11 22 13 25 9 14 11 13 21
Mean 27.5( 51.1¢ 35.2¢ 53.81] 49.27 48.0( 46.3¢ 29.5¢ 36.9:2 43.8( 44,6 68.2] 42.2 35.71 56.9(
SD 34.4( 36.7¢ 36.0¢ 41.6: 38.0¢ 35.8¢ 37.3¢ 34.2¢ 37.22 35.3( 43.6] 37.2¢ 38.6¢ 33.5¢ 34.8¢
Median 10.0( 62.5( 40.0( 50.0( 50.0( 50.0( 45.0( 20.0( 32.5( 50.0C 50.0( 90.0( 50.0( 35.0C 62.5(
d a Eh € € Abcg € a

Significance Tests Between Columns:Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Is your company using marketing technology (martech) tools and/or systems?

N=193 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Yes 148 40 47 44 17 50 47 30 10 9 62 85
76.7% 75.5% 81.0% 73.3% 77.3% 71.4% 79.7% 85.7% 62.5% 90.0% 77.5% 75.9%
No 45 13 11 16 5 20 12 5 6 1 18 27
23.3% 24.5% 19.0% 26.7% 22.7% 28.6% 20.3% 14.3% 37.5% 10.0% 22.5% 24.1%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Is your company using marketing technology (martech) tools and/or systems?

N=193 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
Yes 16 4 19 5 4 7 12 12 9 2 11 6 22 5 14
88.9% 57.1% 70.4% 83.3% 57.1% 77.8% 80.0% 80.0% 52.9% 100.0% 78.6% 85.7% 88.0% 83.3% 77.8%
i am i
No 2 3 8 1 3 2 3 3 8 0 3 1 3 1 4
11.1% 42.9% 29.6% 16.7% 42.9% 22.2% 20.0% 20.0% 47.1% 0.0% 21.4% 14.3% 12.0% 16.7% 22.2%
i am i

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Is your company using marketing technology (martech) tools and/or systems?

N=193 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26:99  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Yes 18 11 21 20 10 45 23 22 13 27 8 13 14 16 35
75.0% 57.9% 80.8% 71.4% 71.4% 83.3% 85.2% 71.0% 81.3% 75.0% 61.5% 65.0% 77.8% 84.2% 87.5%
fg b b h h de
No 6 8 5 8 4 9 4 9 3 9 5 7 4 3 5
25.0% 42.1% 19.2% 28.6% 28.6% 16.7% 14.8% 29.0% 18.8% 25.0% 38.5% 35.0% 22.2% 15.8% 12.5%
fg b b h h de

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

What percent of your marketing activities use martech tools and/or systems?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
N 14¢ 39 47 43 1€ 4¢ 4€ 2¢ 1C 9 61 83
Mean 55.07 51.41 59.6¢ 51.8¢ 59.0¢ 53.3! 56.9¢ 50.4¢ 66.5( 61.17 56.7- 53.9:
SD 27.51 27.41 27.2i 28.8¢ 25.2¢ 28.1( 26.2¢ 27.7¢ 28.2¢ 32.0¢ 26.3¢ 28.6¢

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lowase: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

What percent of your marketing activities use martech tools and/or systems?

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 1€ 4 18 5 4 7 11 12 9 2 11 6 21 5 14
Mean 57.6¢ 45.0( 53.61 61.0( 83.7¢ 39.2¢ 46.3¢ 36.61 43.3¢ 70.0( 66.3¢ 60.3% 62.62 70.0( 54.6¢
SD 28.6¢ 42.0: 30.3¢ 28.81 23.5¢ 19.67 27.9¢ 28.27 25.2¢ 28.2¢ 25.31 24.47 23.1¢ 3.5¢ 27.7C
FgHi EkmN € EkMn er fh fH Fhi

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

What percent of your marketing activities use martech tools and/or systems?

Sales Revenue

The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p45

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 1€ 11 2C 2C 1C 42 23 22 13 26 8 13 14 15 34
Mean 60.8: 62.21 51.5( 57.0C 40.5( 54.2: 56.4% 59.3:2 53.0¢ 57.71 65.0( 46.92 57.1¢ 53.0C 51.8¢
SD 28.6! 25.0¢ 28.52 27.6( 24.3: 28.8: 26.4% 26.0z 33.6¢ 27.6¢ 19.0¢ 26.3¢ 27.30 31.67 27.5¢

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lowase: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Considering all the martech tools purchased by your company, what percent is your company currently utilizing in its operatie?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Onlin&ales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
N 141 39 47 4C 1t 4¢ 44 27 1C 9 6C 8C
Mean 51.5¢ 53.5] 51.7¢ 48.8¢ 52.61 52.2: 55.5( 48.7( 48.5( 42.7¢ 51.81 51.3(
SD 33.4¢ 33.4¢ 34.1( 34.8¢ 29.9¢ 35.5! 33.8( 32.8: 31.1( 31.6¢ 33.7¢ 33.6(

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Considering all the martech tools purchased by your company, what percent is your company currently utilizing in its operations?

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 1€ 4 1€ 5 4 6 11 12 9 2 11 6 21 5 13
Mean 54.9¢ 28.0( 55.31 53.0( 63.7¢ 32.8¢ 52.7: 21.7¢ 54.4¢ 62.5( 66.8- 48.3:¢ 60.71 44.0( 53.6:
SD 32.8¢ 48.1¢ 32.8¢ 31.1¢ 35.4¢ 31.8! 33.7: 22.3] 27.3: 53.0¢ 29.6¢ 31.2¢ 30.2¢ 33.6: 42.1¢
H H h h k h ACdeglKM H fH H h

o]

Significance TestBetween Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Considering all the martech tools purchased by your company, what percent is your company currently utilizing in its operatie?

Sales Revenue

Number ofEmployees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 1€ 11 2C 1¢ 1C 4z 21 22 13 26 7 12 14 15 32
Mean 55.2¢ 57.2i 50.0¢ 49.2¢ 42.2( 48.6¢ 58.9¢ 55.91 58.4¢ 48.0¢ 52.2¢ 33.1% 52.8¢ 56.9: 52.1%
SD 27.6¢ 30.0: 33.8% 39.8¢ 30.4¢ 35.8¢ 31.5% 27.2¢ 35.5( 34.4] 45.2¢ 31.0¢ 33.2% 37.07 33.0:

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01

a
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

How much impact are your current martech tools having on your company's performance? (1=Not at all7/=A Great Deal)

Total PrimaryEconomic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 14¢ 39 47 4z 17 4¢ 47 2¢ 1C 8 62 82
Mean 4.81 4.87 4.4¢ 4.9( 5.3t 4.71 4.8t 4.97 4.6C 4.7t 4.8t 4.7
SD 1.4¢ 1.5¢ 1.3t 1.4t 1.3Z 1.2¢ 1.5¢ 1.5Z 1.71 1.4¢ 1.3¢ 1.4¢

d b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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s Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

How much impact are your current martech tools having on your company's performance? (1=Not at all7/=A Great Deal)

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 1€ 4 18 5 4 7 12 12 9 2 11 6 21 5 13
Mean 4.5¢ 2.7t 5.0C 5.8C 5.2E 3.4 4.92 3.8¢ 4.2 4.5C 5.0¢ 5.0C 5.4¢ 5.0C 5.5¢
SD 1.4¢ 1.2¢ 1.2¢ 1.64 0.9¢ 1.51 1.2¢ 1.02 1.8¢ 0.71 0.94 1.41 1.1z 1.41 1.51
braCdeGKIMr Bfh bfH bh  cdgkMC Bfh cDegKMC m BfH b aBFHi b BFH
o]

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

How much impact are your current martech tools having on your company's performance? (1=Not at all7/=A Great Deal)

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 1€ 11 1¢ 2C 1C 44 23 21 13 26 8 13 14 15 35
Mean 4.72 5.82 4.6¢ 4.8t 3.7C 5.0t 4,52 4.8¢€ 5.0C 4.8¢ 4.7t 4.5¢ 4.57 4.817 4.8¢
SD 1.71 1.3 1.3¢ 1.1¢ 1.3¢ 1.4¢ 1.2C 1.71 1.3¢ 1.6 0.71 1.2C 1.5C 1.64 1.3¢
cdEC b be Bdf € B

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Is there is a gap between the actual payoffs of martech and your hopes for these payoffs?

N=144 Total Primary Economic Sector PercenOnline Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Yes 79 25 25 21 8 24 23 19 7 6 31 47
54.9% 65.8% 53.2% 48.8% 50.0% 51.1% 48.9% 65.5% 70.0% 66.7% 50.0% 58.0%
No 65 13 22 22 8 23 24 10 3 3 31 34
45.1% 34.2% 46.8% 51.2% 50.0% 48.9% 51.1% 34.5% 30.0% 33.3% 50.0% 42.0%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05 Upper p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Is there is a gap between the actual payoffs of martech and your hopes for these payoffs?

N=144 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
Yes 10 3 10 1 3 3 7 7 5 1 7 2 13 2 5
62.5% 75.0% 55.6% 20.0% 75.0% 42.9% 58.3% 58.3% 55.6% 50.0% 63.6% 33.3% 65.0% 40.0% 38.5%
No 6 1 8 4 1 4 5 5 4 1 4 4 7 3 8

37.5% 25.0% 44.4% 80.0% 25.0% 57.1% 41.7% 41.7% 44.4% 50.0% 36.4% 66.7% 35.0% 60.0% 61.5%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Is there is a gap between the actual payoffs of martech and your hopes for these payoffs?

N=144 Sales Revenue Number ofEmployees
<$10 $10-25 $26:99  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Yes 10 7 13 8 6 19 16 13 7 13 4 8 8 7 19
58.8% 63.6% 65.0% 42.1% 60.0% 43.2% 69.6% 61.9% 53.8% 52.0% 50.0% 61.5% 57.1% 46.7% 54.3%
g f
No 7 4 7 11 4 25 7 8 6 12 4 5 6 8 16
41.2% 36.4% 35.0% 57.9% 40.0% 56.8% 30.4% 38.1% 46.2% 48.0% 50.0% 38.5% 42.9% 53.3% 45.7%
g f

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Rate the extent of this gap? (1% underperform relative t@expectationsi 100% underperform)

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 7€ 25 24 2C 7 23 22 18 7 6 2¢ 4€
Mean 39.9¢ 38.52 42.71 38.6¢ 39.2¢ 38.8¢ 35.1¢ 40.2¢ 61.4: 35.8¢ 38.5¢ 40.61
SD 18.6¢ 14.71 23.6¢ 16.7¢ 19.8¢ 21.4¢ 12.9¢ 16.9¢ 18.6¢ 17.4¢ 15.4¢ 20.6¢

d D d aBce d

Significance TestBetween Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

Rate the extent of this gap? (1% underperform relative to expectationis 100% underperform)

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
N 1C 3 1C 1 3 3 6 7 5 1 7 1 13 2 4
Mean 49.0( 46.67 35.0( 10.0¢ 45.0( 33.3¢ 39.67 40.0( 57.0( 50.0( 27.8¢ 50.0( 36.1¢ 46.5( 37.5(
SD 14.4¢ 15.2¢ 12.4% 25.9¢ 12.5¢ 20.61 25.3¢ 26.8¢ 19.97 15.1¢ 33.2¢ 8.6¢
ck ai o a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Rate the extent of this gap? (1% underperform relative to expectationis 100% underperform)

Sales Revenue

Number of Employees

<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 1C 7 13 8 6 1€ 14 13 7 13 4 8 8 7 16
Mean 42.5( 33.5% 49.2¢ 27.8¢ 45.0( 39.7: 37.71 39.2¢ 47.1¢ 42.1¢ 41.2¢ 36.2¢ 48.1: 34.2¢ 35.5(
SD 26.9( 8.52 18.41 18.7¢ 10.0¢ 18.0: 16.7¢ 24.31 15.2¢ 14.4¢ 21.7¢ 26.1¢ 13.0¢ 16.4¢ 17.13
ce bd c b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

What percent of your marketing budget do you spend on marketing technology?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Onlin&ales Sell to Government
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Current 141 38 46 41 1t 4¢ 43 28 1C 9 5¢ 81
18.9¢ 19.21 20.6¢ 18.0( 15.6¢ 19.6¢ 19.7% 16.4¢ 22.3( 16.22 18.8¢ 19.17
17.5¢ 17.0% 17.6¢ 18.0: 18.5¢ 16.6¢ 19.2¢ 16.8¢ 25.02 7.64 17.2( 18.01
1 year future 13¢ 38 44 41 1t 47 42 28 1C 9 57 8C
22.8:¢ 23.9: 24.9¢ 20.9( 19.0% 24.1% 23.0( 20.4¢ 24.3( 21.11 23.4( 22.5¢
19.0¢ 18.8¢ 18.7i 18.6¢ 22.2¢ 18.0¢ 21.11 19.1: 24.7: 10.5¢ 19.6¢ 18.8:¢
5 years future 13¢ 38 44 41 15 47 42 28 1C 9 57 8C
31.6¢ 34.0¢ 35.2¢ 27.7] 26.17 33.9% 32.2¢ 26.8: 30.5( 30.5¢ 33.17 30.7¢
23.4¢ 23.8¢ 22.97 21.2¢ 29.0¢ 23.5¢ 26.2¢ 20.6¢ 27.2¢ 16.0¢ 24.5( 22.97

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

What percent of your marketing budgetdo you spend on marketing technology?

Industry Sector

Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Mean Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
Current 1€ 4 18 5 4 5 11 11 9 2 11 6 21 5 13
13.8] 6.2t 18.17 15.6( 31.2¢ 9.0¢ 19.7( 15.27 27.2: 27.5( 15.6¢ 22.0C 23.1¢ 14.8( 23.2¢
10.4¢ 4.7¢ 18.0% 19.4¢ 29.8:¢ 6.52 19.01 8.91 24.7¢ 17.6¢ 8.2( 19.7¢ 21.1: 12.2¢ 21.9¢
1 year future 1€ 3 18 5 4 5 11 11 9 2 11 5 20 5 13
17.0( 6.67 21.9¢ 17.6( 33.7¢ 12.4( 24.0¢ 21.0¢ 33.0( 30.0¢ 17.5¢ 32.4C 26.8¢ 16.4( 27.0C
12.4% 5.77 17.9¢ 23.9( 27.8( 7.9¢ 22.6¢ 9.12 26.2¢ 14.1¢ 9.71 21.6¢ 23.01 16.2( 23.0¢
i h b El
5 years future 1€ 3 18 5 4 5 11 11 9 2 11 5 20 5 13
24.3¢ 20.0( 31.0( 30.0( 37.5( 23.0( 33.1¢ 30.4¢ 43.3: 52.5( 23.5¢ 43.6( 36.0¢ 18.6( 35.71
18.5¢ 18.0: 19.31 34.4¢ 31.7t 18.9: 26.7( 14.4( 26.6¢ 10.61 13.7¢ 29.41 28.9¢ 28.8¢ 25.3:
i ak k ij

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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s Topic 3: Managing Marketing Technology

What percent of your marketing budget do you spend on marketing technology?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
Number
Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500-999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Current 1€ 11 2C 2C 1C 41 21 22 13 26 8 13 14 14 31
23.1¢ 17.0¢ 23.3¢ 27.4¢ 18.0C 13.8¢ 14.4¢ 23.4¢ 23.92 21.9¢ 29.3¢ 14.6¢ 9.0C 21.2¢ 13.7¢
24.6( 8.1¢ 18.3¢ 24.5 17.51 10.0¢ 14.01 22.0¢ 20.5¢ 20.6:2 23.0¢ 9.6¢ 7.2t 15.51 11.7¢
f f Fg acC d fh fh f Fh abcDc f abc
1 year future 17 11 2C 2C 9 41 2C 21 13 26 8 12 14 14 30
27.41 20.7¢ 27.2( 31.6( 22.7¢ 16.9( 19.1¢ 26.9¢ 28.4¢ 26.12 31.2¢ 19.0¢ 13.0% 26.3¢ 16.8:¢
24.6¢ 11.81 20.6: 23.4¢ 20.6¢ 13.3! 17.2( 22.6( 20.6¢ 22.1° 22.9¢ 10.3¢ 10.4¢ 20.67 14.4¢
f f F acC f fh f fh abcd( f bd
5 years future 17 11 2C 2C 9 41 2C 21 13 26 8 12 14 14 30
39.82 30.9] 38.7¢ 40.5¢ 32.7¢ 23.4¢ 25.61 38.67 37.6¢ 38.8¢ 39.5( 25.1% 19.8¢ 36.21 21.9¢
26.6: 18.5¢ 26.7¢ 25.0¢ 22.9: 19.5: 21.2% 25.12 23.71 26.6:2 25.5] 11.3¢ 19.4¢ 25.1:% 18.92
f f Fg acC d fH fh fH h abc h AbCdc

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

To what extent is your company using artificial intelligence or machine learning in optimizing andutomating marketing efforts? (0% of the
time-100% of the time)

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
Number
Mean B2B B2B B2C B2C
SD Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Current 192 54 57 5¢ 3 6¢ 5¢ 3€ 1€ 1C 81 111
13.0¢ 13.37 16.8¢ 10.0¢ 10.61 10.81 13.8] 13.8¢ 15.6¢ 18.0C 11.3¢ 14.2¢
17.3( 18.67 18.9¢ 13.7( 17.0% 12.7¢ 19.9¢ 18.9( 20.6¢ 19.32 14.9¢ 18.8¢
c b
Next three 19 54 56 6C 28 6¢ 5¢ 3€ 1€ 1C 81 111
years 34.4¢ 32.5¢ 41.2¢ 29.8% 34.4: 30.2¢ 37.4¢ 35.8¢ 30.4¢ 45.5( 34.7¢ 34.1¢
24.3¢ 25.6:2 25.9¢ 20.3: 25.1¢ 21.5( 27.2: 22.8¢ 26.92 28.1: 24.91] 24.2]
C B € a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

To what extent is your company using artificial intelligence or machine learning in optimizing andutomating marketing efforts? (0% of the
time-100% of the time)

Industry Sector
Number Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech

Mean Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail

SD Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O

Current 1€ 8 2t 6 7 8 15 15 1€ 2 14 7 25 6 1¢
15.1% 12.2¢ 11.1¢ 17.1% 25.71 8.8¢ 11.6% 8.6( 5.72 2.5C 13.9: 15.0C 21.8( 17.1% 8.21
21.8¢ 16.8¢ 11.7¢ 26.8( 23.7( 9.0¢ 13.97 13.5¢ 8.0t 3.5¢ 16.6¢€ 9.1t 25.82 24.3¢ 8.9¢
€ chlo € Elm i io enm
Next three 1€ 7 2€ 6 7 8 18 18 18 2 14 7 25 6 1¢
years 38.3¢ 45.4: 34.81] 26.8: 40.71 31.8¢ 33.0( 24.3: 21.9¢ 22.5( 43.21 38.51 47.2( 40.0( 23.4:
21.21 36.8¢ 19.4% 29.97 36.5¢ 26.5¢ 20.01 20.6¢ 20.9¢ 3.5¢ 21.8( 28.0¢ 28.21 29.8¢ 14.3¢
io o io kM ackM hiO HIO abcKM

Significance Tests Betwe&olumns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

To what extent is your company using artificial intelligence or machine learning in optimizing and automating marketing effts? (0% of the
time-100% of the time)

SalesRevenue Number of Employees
Number
Mean <$10 $1025 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
SD million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Current 2E 1¢ 24 3C 14 54 2€ 3C 17 35 14 19 18 19 41
14.0( 7.1¢€ 17.2¢ 11.7C 14.5(C 13.7¢ 12.4: 13.3¢ 19.1: 9.97 15.0( 10.0¢ 12.22 19.6: 11.0z
16.5: 6.8t 26.1( 14.3( 19.2¢ 18.4( 13.11 16.8¢ 22.31] 15.3¢ 21.12 13.57 22.3¢ 20.3¢ 12.1¢
h g
Next three 24 1< 2t 3C 14 54 2€ 3C 17 35 14 19 18 19 41
years 34.7¢ 26.4% 36.2( 28.0( 42.6¢ 38.52 32.5( 34.5( 38.8: 31.6: 29.7¢ 30.7¢ 30.2¢ 44.21 35.7:
25.7 20.4: 28.7: 19.4¢ 24.7¢ 26.4% 20.8( 22.7¢ 28.37 24.81 25.2¢ 22.6¢ 24.8: 28.9: 21.7¢
€ € bd

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

How, if at all, has this investment in Al andmachine learning influenced how much time your marketers are able to spend on n@outine and
more strateqgic activities in your company?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B

1=No impact 48 15 9 18 6 20 13 9 4 2 17 31
25.3% 28.3% 15.8% 30.5% 28.6% 29.0% 22.8% 25.7% 25.0% 20.0% 21.8% 27.9%

2 43 11 11 17 4 13 17 6 3 2 20 23
22.6% 20.8% 19.3% 28.8% 19.0% 18.8% 29.8% 17.1% 18.8% 20.0% 25.6% 20.7%

3 28 10 8 8 2 10 6 6 4 2 13 14
14.7% 18.9% 14.0% 13.6% 9.5% 14.5% 10.5% 17.1% 25.0% 20.0% 16.7% 12.6%

4 21 6 7 6 2 8 8 3 1 1 9 12
11.1% 11.3% 12.3% 10.2% 9.5% 11.6% 14.0% 8.6% 6.3% 10.0% 11.5% 10.8%

5 36 5 17 8 6 12 8 9 4 2 15 21
18.9% 9.4% 29.8% 13.6% 28.6% 17.4% 14.0% 25.7% 25.0% 20.0% 19.2% 18.9%

Bd Ac b a

6 9 3 5 1 0 4 3 1 0 1 3 6
4.7% 5.7% 8.8% 1.7% 0.0% 5.8% 5.3% 2.9% 0.0% 10.0% 3.8% 5.4%

7=A great deal 5 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 4
2.6% 5.7% 0.0% 1.7% 4.8% 2.9% 3.5% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 3.6%

Mean 3.01 2.92 3.47 2.5¢ 3.1C 2.9¢ 2.9€ 3.11 2.8€ 3.2C 2.97 3.03

C B

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

How, if at all, has this investmenin Al and machine learning influenced how much time your marketers are able to spend on naoutine and
more strateqgic activities in your company?

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech

Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail

Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O

1=Noimpact 5 1 7 2 3 3 2 6 9 0 1 0 1 2 6
29.4% 12.5% 26.9% 33.3% 42.9% 37.5% 14.3% 42.9% 50.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 4.0% 33.3% 31.6%
m m m m m i kM gkiM hi i acdefHInc m m
2 5 2 7 1 1 0 5 3 4 0 2 1 7 1 4
29.4% 25.0% 26.9% 16.7% 14.3% 0.0% 35.7% 21.4% 22.2% 0.0% 14.3% 14.3% 28.0% 16.7% 21.1%
3 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 4 2 6 1 6
11.8% 12.5% 11.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 28.6% 28.6% 24.0% 16.7% 31.6%
kimo i i i i
4 1 0 4 1 0 2 2 1 2 0 3 2 2 0 1
5.9% 0.0% 15.4% 16.7% 0.0% 25.0% 14.3% 7.1% 11.1% 0.0% 21.4% 28.6% 8.0% 0.0% 5.3%
5 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 3 2 4 2 2
17.6% 37.5% 11.5% 33.3% 28.6% 25.0% 21.4% 14.3% 11.1% 100.0% 21.4% 28.6% 16.0% 33.3% 10.5%
j j cimo j j
6 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
5.9% 0.0% 3.8% 0.0% 14.3% 12.5% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 12.0% 0.0% 0.0%
7=A great deal 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
0.0% 12.5% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Mean 2.71 3.7t 2.8t 3.0C 3.0C 3.3¢€ 3.14 2.2¢ 2.32 5.0C 3.57 3.71 3.72 2.8¢ 2.42
klm km hio ho hio Kim

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

How, if at all, has this investment in Al and machine learning influenced how much time your marketers are able to spend oomaroutine and
more strateqgic activities in your company?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
1=No impact 8 7 7 10 1 10 5 11 4 11 4 3 6 1 8
32.0% 36.8% 29.2% 33.3% 7.1% 19.6% 19.2% 35.5% 23.5% 32.4% 28.6% 15.8% 33.3% 5.9% 20.0%
g g ac
2 4 2 5 6 4 11 10 5 3 6 3 5 4 5 12
16.0% 10.5% 20.8% 20.0% 28.6% 21.6% 38.5% 16.1% 17.6% 17.6% 21.4% 26.3% 22.2% 29.4% 30.0%
¢} b
3 3 1 2 6 4 9 3 3 2 3 1 7 3 4 5
12.0% 5.3% 8.3% 20.0% 28.6% 17.6% 11.5% 9.7% 11.8% 8.8% 7.1% 36.8% 16.7% 23.5% 12.5%
e e act e
4 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 5 1 5 1 1 3 2 3
12.0% 15.8% 12.5% 6.7% 14.3% 7.8% 15.4% 16.1% 5.9% 14.7% 7.1% 5.3% 16.7% 11.8% 7.5%
5 5 5 4 4 2 12 4 5 4 6 3 2 2 3 11
20.0% 26.3% 16.7% 13.3% 14.3% 23.5% 15.4% 16.1% 23.5% 17.6% 21.4% 10.5% 11.1% 17.6% 27.5%
6 2 1 2 2 0 2 0 2 2 3 1 1 0 0 0
8.0% 5.3% 8.3% 6.7% 0.0% 3.9% 0.0% 6.5% 11.8% 8.8% 7.1% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
h b
7=A great deal 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1
0.0% 0.0% 4.2% 0.0% 7.1% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 11.8% 2.5%
g c
Mean 2.9€ 3.0C 3.0¢ 2.67 3.2¢ 3.2¢ 2.6¢ 2.81 3.47 2.94 3.21 2.84 2.5C 3.53 3.03

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Uppeipsa8é:
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What percent of the time is your company using generative Al in its marketing activities?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 19z 54 57 6C 22 6¢ 5¢ 3€ 1€ 1C 8C 112
Mean 11.1C 11.72 16.7¢ 7.5¢ 4.5t 10.0¢ 11.2¢ 9.8¢ 13.7¢ 18.5( 10.71 11.4¢
SD 14.3¢ 17.6¢ 16.9¢ 6.72 6.2¢ 13.0¢ 16.5¢ 7.5¢ 17.27 22.4¢ 12.3¢ 15.7¢

CD B B

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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]
(]

® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

What percent of the time is your company using generative Al in itmarketing activities?

Industry Sector

Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

N 1€ 8 2€ 6 7 8 14 1t 18 2 14 7 25 6 1¢
Mean 9.8¢ 11.8¢ 8.6% 9.17 12.8¢ 6.7t 6.9¢ 5.9t 7.9¢ 2.5C 18.3¢ 9.2¢ 22.8( 14.67 6.9t
SD 14.3¢ 16.2¢ 7.6¢€ 8.01 19.7¢ 8.2¢ 6.2: 5.0¢ 12.4] 3.5¢ 14.0¢ 9.3 25.5¢ 10.2¢ 6.82
KM k Km Kmn km CfGHIO Cghic hc Kmn

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

What percent of thetime is your company using generative Al in its marketing activities?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999  $1.9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

N 2t 1¢ 2t 3C 14 52 2€ 31 17 35 14 19 18 19 40
Mean 14.4( 8.6¢ 15.5¢ 10.57 6.07 11.2¢ 8.9z 11.9¢ 17.3¢ 12.17 8.71 8.5¢ 8.2% 14.2¢ 8.7C
SD 17.9¢ 14.7¢ 22.5: 9.3¢ 6.8¢ 13.8¢ 6.7z 15.2( 21.5% 17.8¢ 9.9¢ 6.5t 14.3¢ 16.81 7.5¢

h b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

Rate how the use of any type of Al in marketing haaffected the following outcomes. In each case, note the percentage improvement experiencec
in your company when using Al:

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
Higher sles productivity 17¢ 52 54 52 21 67 53 32 15 10 73 10€
6.62 5.6¢ 8.61 6.4¢ 4.14 6.81 7.04 7.0: 1.67 10.2( 7.22 6.2z
8.4z 7.3¢ 9.4¢ 8.57 6.9¢ 7.81 9.3¢ 8.3¢ 4.5C 10.5¢ 9.3¢ 7.7

d d d abce d
Lower marketing overhead cos 18¢ 53 5€ 5E 21 6¢ 54 34 15 10 7€ 10€
8.9¢ 8.9¢ 13.6¢ 6.0¢ 3.9t 8.1¢ 11.0¢ 8.0C 5.4C 9.0C 9.0C 8.94
13.6% 16.0¢ 15.5¢ 9.41 5.6( 14.0z 14.6¢ 11.4¢ 11.6¢ 11.2¢ 12.41 14.6(
CD B B
Higher wistomer satisfaction 17¢ 51 54 52 18 6€ 52 32 15 10 72 102
6.3( 6.8( 8.1¢ 4.9¢ 3.1¢€ 5.7t 8.04 6.7¢ 0.67 8.0C 7.32 5.5¢
11.8¢ 13.6! 13.3¢ 9.5¢ 5.82 11.8] 12.11 12.9( 1.7¢ 15.31 12.6( 11.3¢
d b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing

Rate how the use of any type of Al in marketing has affected the followinmutcomes. In each case, note the percentage improvement experienced
in your company when using Al:

Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech

Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail

Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O

Higher siles productivity 17 7 22 5 7 8 14 13 17 1 13 7 24 6 18
5.12 6.71 6.5¢ 6.0C 7.8€ 6.8¢ 5.64 6.62 3.5¢ 10.0¢ 6.5¢ 13.0¢ 8.62 9.17 5.22
5.7¢ 7.2¢ 8.07 8.9¢ 12.2( 10.3¢ 7.82 7.11 8.62 - 7.4 14.5¢ 8.6¢ 11.1¢ 7.1<
Lower marketing overhead costs 17 7 24 5 7 8 14 14 1€ 1 14 7 25 6 18
7.7¢€ 7.8¢ 7.8¢ 4.0C 1.4z 11.8¢ 7.0C 9.0C 6.72 5.0C 14.5( 7.1¢ 17.0C 13.17 2.5¢€
10.9¢ 18.6¢ 11.1¢ 5.4¢ 3.7¢ 13.0¢ 8.7¢ 9.717 15.97 - 16.5¢ 9.0€ 21.2¢ 11.7¢ 3.5C
n o} (o] (0] O eC FhKMN
Higher wistomer satisfaction 17 7 22 4 7 8 14 13 17 1 14 6 22 6 17
9.71 4.2¢ 5.22 2.5( 2.1¢ 5.0C 5.2¢ 4.6¢ 5.8¢ 5.0C 13.21 10.8¢ 6.5¢ 5.0C 3.71
18.9] 9.32 7.61 5.0C 3.9¢ 7.07 11.01 6.2z 16.61 15.8¢ 15.3( 11.9¢ 7.0¢ 7.5¢
k cc k

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lowase: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01



® Topic 4: Use of Al in Marketing
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Rate how the use of any type of Al in marketing has affected the following outcomes. In each case, note the percentage impreut experienced

in your company when using Al:

SalesRevenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Higher sles productivity 25 17 22 2E 12 5C 2€ 29 1€ 32 11 17 17 18 3¢
7.2C 3.0¢€ 7.1% 6.6¢ 6.4z 7.2C 7.1 6.3¢ 7.81 7.1: 5.91 6.3% 2.1¢ 9.8: 6.6¢
8.4: 4.5¢ 8.6¢ 9.07 8.71 9.0¢ 8.4¢ 7.8¢ 9.12 8.97 8.01 6.5¢ 4.9¢ 11.4¢ 8.217
f f f bcegt f f
Lower marketing overhead costs 25 18 23 28 2 51 2€ 3C 1€ 33 12 1¢ 17 18 4C
10.6( 6.5€ 12.2; 6.9¢ 8.3¢ 10.3¢ 6.12 10.17 11.2¢ 8.61 9.42 7.6¢ 6.2¢ 13.3¢ 6.97
19.22 9.8¢ 17.41 11.3¢ 13.6:2 13.6¢ 6.9¢€ 18.3¢ 16.1¢ 12.9¢ 15.21 13.0¢ 10.7¢ 14.3¢ 9.5¢
Higher wistomer satisfaction 23 17 22 27 12 49 2E 27 1€ 33 11 1€ 1€ 18 37
5.4% 0.5¢ 6.0¢ 6.65 7.67 7.8C 7.2C 5.0C 3.7 5.8t 11.3¢ 7.67 2.81 8.3t 7.0¢
11.5% 1.6€ 12.52 12.4¢ 11.0% 13.72 11.0¢ 10.92 5.0C 13.4¢ 15.3¢ 14.9¢ 7.52 14.3¢ 10.5¢
efg b b b

Significance Tests Between Columns:

Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Considering your company's digital marketingtransformation, how would you rate your company's progress to date?

N=178 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services  Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B

Nascent: Early
steps to design

and visualize 26 8 10 6 2 11 8 4 3 0 10 16
transformation 14.6% 16.0% 18.2% 10.9% 11.1% 17.2% 14.3% 12.5% 21.4% 0.0% 13.5% 15.4%
Emerging:

Build non

integrated

digital 101 27 34 30 10 34 37 17 7 4 42 59
elements 56.7% 54.0% 61.8% 54.5% 55.6% 53.1% 66.1% 53.1% 50.0% 44.4% 56.8% 56.7%
Integrated:

Fully integrate

digital

investments

across 42 12 10 15 5 14 11 10 3 4 20 22
company 23.6% 24.0% 18.2% 27.3% 27.8% 21.9% 19.6% 31.3% 21.4% 44.4% 27.0% 21.2%

Institutionaliz

ed/Established:

Leverage

digital

investments

to drive and

evaluate

marketing 9 3 1 4 1 5 0 1 1 1 2 7

decisions 5.1% 6.0% 1.8% 7.3% 5.6% 7.8% 0.0% 3.1% 7.1% 11.1% 2.7% 6.7%
b ade b b

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Considering your company's digital marketing transformation, how would you rate your company's progress to date?

N=178 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations  Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpof Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O

Nascent: Early
steps to design

and visualize 0 0 3 1 2 2 1 4 4 1 2 0 2 0 4

transformation 0.0% 0.0% 13.6% 25.0% 28.6% 22.2% 7.7% 28.6% 26.7% 50.0% 15.4% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 23.5%
defhidc a a a a a A a

Emerging:

Build non

integrated

digital 15 4 11 2 2 6 10 7 7 0 9 7 11 4 6

elements 83.3% 57.1% 50.0% 50.0% 28.6% 66.7% 76.9% 50.0% 46.7% 0.0% 69.2% 100.0% 44.0% 80.0% 35.3%
ceijmQ al agl e | al al cehijmC al AgL

Integrated:

Fully integrate

digital

investments

across 3 3 6 1 3 1 1 2 4 1 2 0 9 1 5

company 16.7% 42.9% 27.3% 25.0% 42.9% 11.1% 7.7% 14.3% 26.7% 50.0% 15.4% 0.0% 36.0% 20.0% 29.4%

Institutionaliz

ed/Established:

Leverage

digital

investments

to drive and

evaluate

marketing 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 2
decisions 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 12.0% 0.0% 11.8%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower cpsed5  Upper case: p<.01



The CMO Survey Firm and Industry Breakout Refydrall 2024, p.75

® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Considering your company's digital marketing transformation, how would you rate your company's progress to date?

N=178 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50- 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Nascent: Early
steps to design

andvisualize 5 3 5 3 1 5 4 5 3 6 1 5 0 2 4
transformation 23.8% 17.6% 20.8% 10.7% 7.1% 10.0% 17.4% 19.2% 17.6% 19.4% 7.1% 25.0% 0.0% 11.1% 11.1%
f e

Emerging:

Build non

integrated

digital 10 11 11 13 9 33 14 15 7 17 8 9 11 12 22

elements 47.6% 64.7% 45.8% 46.4% 64.3% 66.0% 60.9% 57.7% 41.2% 54.8% 57.1% 45.0% 68.8% 66.7% 61.1%

Integrated:

Fully integrate

digital

investments

across 6 3 5 11 3 9 5 6 4 7 5 5 2 4 9

company 28.6% 17.6% 20.8% 39.3% 21.4% 18.0% 21.7% 23.1% 23.5% 22.6% 35.7% 25.0% 12.5% 22.2% 25.0%
f d

Institutionaliz

ed/Established:

Leverage

digital

investments

to drive and

evaluate

marketing 0 0 3 1 1 3 0 0 3 1 0 1 3 0 1

decisions 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 3.6% 7.1% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 3.2% 0.0% 5.0% 18.8% 0.0% 2.8%
bf a a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

What percent of your company's digitalmarketing transformation is led by a senior marketing leader versus leaders in other functions in your
company?

Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C

Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No

A B C D A B C D E A B
N 17¢ 5C 55 5t 1¢ 64 5€ 32 15 9 75 104
Mean 72.0¢ 78.8¢ 64.7: 70.4% 79.7¢ 74.5% 71.5% 61.0: 76.27 87.7¢ 71.7:¢ 72.2¢
SD 32.4( 28.1¢ 36.8¢ 30.8¢ 30.5¢ 34.2% 28.7: 33.50 33.8¢ 28.52 29.9¢ 34.2]

b a € c

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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What percent of your company's digital marketing transformation is led by asenior marketing leader versus leaders in other functions in your

company?
Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
N 1€ 7 22 5 7 9 12 14 1E 2 13 7 25 5 17
Mean 78.0¢ 57.8¢ 76.71 60.0( 59.1¢ 53.8¢ 67.31 71.4: 79.3: 90.0( 68.0¢ 66.4% 86.0( 84.0( 60.71
SD 26.4: 42.8( 29.7¢ 41.8% 44.61 41.5¢ 27.4: 28.9: 25.3¢ 14.1¢ 42.1¢ 33.1: 23.2¢ 30.5( 36.7¢
m m M m beFgC M

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05

Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

What percent of your company's digital marketing transformation is led by a senior marketing leader versus leaders in othaurictions in your
company?

Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
N 21 1€ 24 28 14 5C 23 2€ 17 32 14 2C 1€ 18 36
Mean 61.9( 62.0¢ 79.7¢ 81.07 87.07 71.62 60.57 60.1¢ 71.7¢ 85.31 77.5( 76.2( 74.6¢ 67.0C 65.8:
SD 43.0t 40.0¢ 31.1f 25.2¢ 16.0¢ 30.5¢ 29.5¢ 41.6¢ 34.41 25.7¢ 29.9¢ 30.9¢ 32.17 31.9( 28.8¢
€ € g g abC cdE C AgH C C

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Il n general , do vou think that t he opportunity to pur sueayfiomgi t al
marketing strateqy fundamentals?

N=178 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Yes 44 14 15 12 3 12 11 9 7 4 14 30
24.7% 28.0% 27.8% 21.8% 15.8% 18.8% 19.6% 29.0% 46.7% 44.4% 18.7% 29.1%
d d ab
No 134 36 39 43 16 52 45 22 8 5 61 73
75.3% 72.0% 72.2% 78.2% 84.2% 81.3% 80.4% 71.0% 53.3% 55.6% 81.3% 70.9%
d d ab

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

In_general, do you think that the opportunity to pursue digital marketingo ppor t uni t i es has drawn your co0mj
marketing strategy fundamentals?

N=178 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance  cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software  Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N O
Yes 5 2 4 1 1 2 7 3 3 0 2 0 8 2 4
27.8% 28.6% 18.2% 20.0% 14.3% 22.2% 53.8% 21.4% 20.0% 0.0% 15.4% 0.0% 32.0% 50.0% 23.5%
g cl g
No 13 5 18 4 6 7 6 11 12 2 11 7 17 2 13
72.2% 71.4% 81.8% 80.0% 85.7% 77.8% 46.2% 78.6% 80.0% 100.0% 84.6% 100.0% 68.0% 50.0% 76.5%
g cl g

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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Il n general , do vou think that the opportunity to purswawsayflomgi t al
marketing strateqy fundamentals?
N=178 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26-99 $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Yes 6 6 10 5 2 6 9 10 3 10 2 3 2 5 9
28.6% 33.3% 41.7% 17.9% 14.3% 12.2% 39.1% 38.5% 17.6% 31.3% 14.3% 15.0% 12.5% 29.4% 25.0%
F Cg f
No 15 12 14 23 12 43 14 16 14 22 12 17 14 12 27
71.4% 66.7% 58.3% 82.1% 85.7% 87.8% 60.9% 61.5% 82.4% 68.8% 85.7% 85.0% 87.5% 70.6% 75.0%
F Cg f

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Do you think customers would switch from a brand they are loyal to a different brand that offers better privacy protections?

N=177 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Yes 77 26 27 20 4 30 21 16 4 5 39 38
43.5% 52.0% 49.1% 37.0% 22.2% 46.9% 38.2% 50.0% 28.6% 55.6% 53.4% 36.5%
d d ab b a
No 100 24 28 34 14 34 34 16 10 4 34 66
56.5% 48.0% 50.9% 63.0% 77.8% 53.1% 61.8% 50.0% 71.4% 44.4% 46.6% 63.5%
d d ab b a

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.QFpper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Do you think customers would switch from a brand they are loyal to a different brand that offers better privacy protections?

N=177 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}
Yes 11 3 4 2 4 2 10 6 3 1 6 3 14 0 8
61.1% 42.9% 18.2% 50.0% 57.1% 22.2% 76.9% 46.2% 20.0% 50.0% 46.2% 42.9% 56.0% 0.0% 47.1%
Cin AGm g CfIN aGm cin aGm
No 7 4 18 2 3 7 3 7 12 1 7 4 11 5 9
38.9% 57.1% 81.8% 50.0% 42.9% 77.8% 23.1% 53.8% 80.0% 50.0% 53.8% 57.1% 44.0% 100.0% 52.9%
Cin AGm g CfIN aGm cin aGm

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Do you think customers would switch from a brand they are loyal to a different brand that offers better privacy protections?

N=177 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26:99  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Yes 8 7 13 13 7 14 15 10 7 12 7 10 5 10 16
38.1% 41.2% 54.2% 46.4% 50.0% 28.6% 65.2% 38.5% 41.2% 38.7% 50.0% 50.0% 31.3% 58.8% 44.4%
f cG F
No 13 10 11 15 7 35 8 16 10 19 7 10 11 7 20
61.9% 58.8% 45.8% 53.6% 50.0% 71.4% 34.8% 61.5% 58.8% 61.3% 50.0% 50.0% 68.8% 41.2% 55.6%
f cG F

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Which of the following actions, if any, has your company taken to increase the trust of your brand in the face of privacy ammns?

N=168 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Invested in
technology
infrastructure to
reduce the
likelihood of a data 124 32 42 37 13 47 32 29 8 5 57 67
breach 73.8% 69.6% 77.8% 75.5% 68.4% 77.0% 65.3% 93.5% 53.3% 55.6% 80.3% 69.1%
C BDE C C

Promise not to sell
customers' persal 101 22 33 32 14 36 28 19 9 6 40 61
Information 60.1% 47.8% 61.1% 65.3% 73.7% 59.0% 57.1% 61.3% 60.0% 66.7% 56.3% 62.9%

Asked consumers to
consent to your
company's usef

their data (i.e., 96 25 31 31 9 36 31 18 4 5 43 53
informed consent) 57.1% 54.3% 57.4% 63.3% 47.4% 59.0% 63.3% 58.1% 26.7% 55.6% 60.6% 54.6%
d d ab

Invested in

increasingrust in

your brand 96 32 30 26 8 33 26 22 7 6 44 52
reputation 57.1% 69.6% 55.6% 53.1% 42.1% 54.1% 53.1% 71.0% 46.7% 66.7% 62.0% 53.6%

d a

Shared privacy

notices with

consumers that

communicate how

your company will 91 27 30 27 7 32 29 18 6 5 42 49
use their data 54.2% 58.7% 55.6% 55.1% 36.8% 52.5% 59.2% 58.1% 40.0% 55.6% 59.2% 50.5%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lowase: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Which of the following actions, if any, has your company taken to increase the trust of your brand in the face of privacy ammns?

N=168 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B
Make our privacy
policy easy to 86 19 33 28 6 34 21 17 7 6 38 48
understand 51.2% 41.3% 61.1% 57.1% 31.6% 55.7% 42.9% 54.8% 46.7% 66.7% 53.5% 49.5%
d b
Developed a brand 79 19 25 25 10 29 21 18 5 5 33 46
privacy policy 47.0% 41.3% 46.3% 51.0% 52.6% 47.5% 42.9% 58.1% 33.3% 55.6% 46.5% 47.4%
Quickly disclose any 56 16 17 16 7 20 15 14 6 0 32 24
data breaches 33.3% 34.8% 31.5% 32.7% 36.8% 32.8% 30.6% 45.2% 40.0% 0.0% 45.1% 24.7%
e e e acc B A
Invested in

improving the
amount of value you
offer in return for

shared customer 36 11 13 10 2 8 9 15 1 2 20 16
information 21.4% 23.9% 24.1% 20.4% 10.5% 13.1% 18.4% 48.4% 6.7% 22.2% 28.2% 16.5%
C C ABD C

Used privacy as a 25 10 8 6 1 9 11 2 1 1 12 13
brand differentiator 14.9% 21.7% 14.8% 12.2% 5.3% 14.8% 22.4% 6.5% 6.7% 11.1% 16.9% 13.4%
Invested in fostering

customer referrals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
from trusted sources 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Which of the following actions, if any, has your company taken to increase the trust of your brand in the face of privacy concerns?

N=168 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

Shared privacy
notices with
consumers that
communicate how

your company will 15 3 8 1 4 3 8 7 7 1 8 1 16 2 7
use their data 83.3% 42.9% 47.1% 20.0% 57.1% 37.5% 61.5% 58.3% 53.8% 50.0% 61.5% 14.3% 66.7% 40.0% 41.2%
cdfLo a a a Am | a

Promise not to sell

customers' personal 14 6 11 4 6 1 4 7 7 1 8 4 15 3 10
information 77.8% 85.7% 64.7% 80.0% 85.7% 12.5% 30.8% 58.3% 53.8% 50.0% 61.5% 57.1% 62.5% 60.0% 58.8%
Fg fg f f fg Abcdekmc abe f f f
Invested in
increasing trust in
your brand 13 2 9 1 4 4 9 6 9 2 6 3 17 4 7
Reputation 72.2% 28.6% 52.9% 20.0% 57.1% 50.0% 69.2% 50.0% 69.2% 100.0% 46.2% 42.9% 70.8% 80.0% 41.2%
d am d
Invested in
technology
infrastructure to
reduce the
likelihood of a data 13 5 12 2 3 6 10 10 9 1 12 4 20 3 14
Breach 72.2% 71.4% 70.6% 40.0% 42.9% 75.0% 76.9% 83.3% 69.2% 50.0% 92.3% 57.1% 83.3% 60.0% 82.4%
km km de de
Make our privacy
policy easy to 12 2 11 1 4 4 5 7 6 1 8 2 15 0 8
understand 66.7% 28.6% 64.7% 20.0% 57.1% 50.0% 38.5% 58.3% 46.2% 50.0% 61.5% 28.6% 62.5% 0.0% 47.1%
n n n n n achkmr

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Which of the following actions, if any, has your company taken tocrease the trust of your brand in the face of privacy concerns?

N=168 Industry Sector
Banking Communi Consumer Mining  Profession Tech
Finance cations Packaged Consumer Pharma Manufac Construe al Real Software Transpor Retail
Insurance  Media Goods Services Education Energy Healthcare Biotech turing tion Services Estate Platform tation Wholesale
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ¢}

Asked consumers to
consent to your
company's use of

their data (i.e., 11 2 11 1 5 4 8 10 8 1 8 2 12 3 10
informed consent) 61.1% 28.6% 64.7% 20.0% 71.4% 50.0% 61.5% 83.3% 61.5% 50.0% 61.5% 28.6% 50.0% 60.0% 58.8%
h h bdl h
Developed a brand 9 4 8 3 5 5 6 7 4 1 6 1 12 1 7
privacy policy 50.0% 57.1% 47.1% 60.0% 71.4% 62.5% 46.2% 58.3% 30.8% 50.0% 46.2% 14.3% 50.0% 20.0% 41.2%
Quickly disclose any 8 2 3 1 3 1 7 3 3 1 3 4 9 1 7
data breaches 44.4% 28.6% 17.6% 20.0% 42.9% 12.5% 53.8% 25.0% 23.1% 50.0% 23.1% 57.1% 37.5% 20.0% 41.2%
o] c
Invested in

improving the
amount of value you
offer in return for

shared customer 3 1 3 1 0 2 5 0 4 1 3 0 6 1 6
information 16.7% 14.3% 17.6% 20.0% 0.0% 25.0% 38.5% 0.0% 30.8% 50.0% 23.1% 0.0% 25.0% 20.0% 35.3%
h gijo h h h

Invested in fostering
customer referrals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
from trusted sources 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Used privacy as a 0 2 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 2
brand differentiator 0.0% 28.6% 5.9% 20.0% 14.3% 0.0% 38.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 11.8%
bGM a gM m Achi gM gM m m ACfHIklno m m

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Which of the following actions, if any, has your company taken to increase the trust of yobrand in the face of privacy concerns?

N=168 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $2699  $100499 $500999 $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H
Invested in
technology
infrastructure to
reduce the
likelihood of a data 14 11 15 21 8 37 17 16 10 19 11 14 13 12 29
Breach 66.7% 73.3% 68.2% 80.8% 66.7% 75.5% 77.3% 66.7% 66.7% 67.9% 78.6% 73.7% 81.3% 70.6% 82.9%
Developed a brand 13 5 8 14 5 21 13 14 8 12 7 7 6 8 17
privacy policy 61.9% 33.3% 36.4% 53.8% 41.7% 42.9% 59.1% 58.3% 53.3% 42.9% 50.0% 36.8% 37.5% 47.1% 48.6%
Invested in
increasing trust in
your brand 11 5 11 16 7 30 16 11 7 17 9 13 8 10 21
Reputation 52.4% 33.3% 50.0% 61.5% 58.3% 61.2% 72.7% 45.8% 46.7% 60.7% 64.3% 68.4% 50.0% 58.8% 60.0%
g b
Made your privacy
policy easy to 11 6 13 15 3 27 11 13 9 11 8 11 4 12 18
understand 52.4% 40.0% 59.1% 57.7% 25.0% 55.1% 50.0% 54.2% 60.0% 39.3% 57.1% 57.9% 25.0% 70.6% 51.4%
9 ¢} cf

Promisel not to sell
customers' personal 10 7 13 20 8 33 9 14 7 17 9 14 13 10 17
information 47.6% 46.7% 59.1% 76.9% 66.7% 67.3% 40.9% 58.3% 46.7% 60.7% 64.3% 73.7% 81.3% 58.8% 48.6%

d ag g df h f

Shared privacy

notices with

consumers that

communicate how

your company will 8 6 12 17 6 30 12 10 9 15 7 13 8 9 20
use their data 38.1% 40.0% 54.5% 65.4% 50.0% 61.2% 54.5% 41.7% 60.0% 53.6% 50.0% 68.4% 50.0% 52.9% 57.1%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Which of the following actions, if any, has your company taken to increadte trust of your brand in the face of privacy concerns?

N=168 Sales Revenue Number of Employees
<$10 $10-25 $26:99  $100499 $500999  $1-9.9 $10+ 50 100 500 1,000 2,500 5000
million million million million million billion billion <50 99 499 999 2,499 4,999 9999 10,000+
A B C D E F G A B C D E F G H

Asked consumers to
consent to your
company's use of

their data (i.e., 8 4 12 18 6 34 14 9 7 15 7 12 10 13 23
informedconsent) 38.1% 26.7% 54.5% 69.2% 50.0% 69.4% 63.6% 37.5% 46.7% 53.6% 50.0% 63.2% 62.5% 76.5% 65.7%
df dFg ak aB b gh a a
Quickly disclose any 5 5 7 7 3 18 11 5 6 9 3 6 6 6 15
data breaches 23.8% 33.3% 31.8% 26.9% 25.0% 36.7% 50.0% 20.8% 40.0% 32.1% 21.4% 31.6% 37.5% 35.3% 42.9%
Used privacy as a 4 3 6 4 1 4 3 5 3 5 2 3 2 1 4
brand differentiator 19.0% 20.0% 27.3% 15.4% 8.3% 8.2% 13.6% 20.8% 20.0% 17.9% 14.3% 15.8% 12.5% 5.9% 11.4%
f c
Invested in

improving the
amount of value you
offer in return for

shared customer 3 4 5 5 2 10 7 4 4 4 3 3 4 6 8
information 14.3% 26.7% 22.7% 19.2% 16.7% 20.4% 31.8% 16.7% 26.7% 14.3% 21.4% 15.8% 25.0% 35.3% 22.9%
Invested in fostering

customer referrals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
from trusted sources 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

In the wake of third-party cookies disappearing, which actions has your company taken?

N=172 Total Primary Economi&ector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product  Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B

Created a stronger
data strategy to
capture better
information around

customer 72 16 23 27 6 22 18 19 5 6 32 40
touchpoints 41.9% 33.3% 43.4% 50.9% 33.3% 35.5% 34.0% 59.4% 38.5% 66.7% 45.7% 39.2%
c c ab

My companyhas no

concerns about third 60 22 21 11 6 28 17 7 6 1 18 42
party cookies 34.9% 45.8% 39.6% 20.8% 33.3% 45.2% 32.1% 21.9% 46.2% 11.1% 25.7% 41.2%

C c Ab c a b a
Invested in

customer data
platform (CDP)
that offers better

information about 56 12 16 23 5 18 19 13 3 2 28 28

the customer journey 32.6% 25.0% 30.2% 43.4% 27.8% 29.0% 35.8% 40.6% 23.1% 22.2% 40.0% 27.5%

Invested in

innovations to

engage with 52 12 17 19 4 11 15 16 3 5 21 31

customers directly 30.2% 25.0% 32.1% 35.8% 22.2% 17.7% 28.3% 50.0% 23.1% 55.6% 30.0% 30.4%
Ce [ Ab a

Created strategic
partnerships with
agenciesand
partners to generate
data around

customer 50 10 12 22 6 13 18 15 2 1 23 27
touchpoints 29.1% 20.8% 22.6% 41.5% 33.3% 21.0% 34.0% 46.9% 15.4% 11.1% 32.9% 26.5%
c c ab c a

Reduced internal

data siloes to

generate a more

complete view of 50 12 18 16 4 11 18 11 4 4 27 23

consumers 29.1% 25.0% 34.0% 30.2% 22.2% 17.7% 34.0% 34.4% 30.8% 44.4% 38.6% 22.5%
b a b a
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® Topic 5: Digital Transformation and Privacy

In the wake of third-party cookies disappearing, which actions has your company taken?

N=172 Total Primary Economic Sector Percent Online Sales Sell to Government
B2B B2B B2C B2C
Product  Services Product Services 0% 1-10% 11-49% 50-99% 100% Yes No
A B C D A B C D E A B

Offered customers
incentives to

provide access to 29 8 9 8 4 8 8 8 1 3 12 17
their data 16.9% 16.7% 17.0% 15.1% 22.2% 12.9% 15.1% 25.0% 7.7% 33.3% 17.1% 16.7%
Invested in more

traditional

advertising outside 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
of online approaches 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Used data clean

rooms to input rich

first-party

information and

benefit from scaled,

shared advertising 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
insights 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Made acquisitions
and joint ventures

to gain more direct 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
access to customer
touchpoint data 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Significance Tests Between Columns:  Lower case: p<.05  Upper case: p<.01
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s Topic 65: Digital Transformation and Privacy

Il n the wagka&rtoy ¢dhokides di sappearing, which actions has your comp

N=172 I ndustry Sector
BankiCommu Consu Mi ni IProf-e Tech
Finar cati PackaConsu Phar i1 Manuf Con s-t nal Real Softv Trans Re
Il nsur Medi Good ServiEduca Ener Healt Biot¢ turi tior Servi Esta Platf tati Who
A B C D E F G H [ J K L M N (@)

t a
I e

~0o—o0oaqQn

ocCc S o=

point 44, 57. 33. 50. 28. 37. 38. 46 . 35. 50. 30. 42. 4 3. 40. 58.

coa@axm
co oo m

=]

®

-

®

-

®

®

nsumer s 38. 14. 23. 25. 0.1 50. 30. 7. 28. 0. 15. 42. 4 3. 40. 35.
|

- — -0 0 —
>3 T —Cc S
QD
—
o
—
—

33. 28. 23. 25. 14. 25. 46 . 38. 14. 0. I 15. 4 2. 47 . 6 0. 41.

Il nvested i
i nnovation
engage wit 5 1 9 2 3 2 4 5 4 1 3 1 6 2 4
customer s 27. 14. 4 2. 50. 4 2. 25. 30. 38. 28. 50. 23. 14. 26. 40. 23.

Significance Tests Between Col umns: Lower case: p<. 05 Upper case: p<.01

































































































































































































































































































































